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Morphettville

Saturday 9th May 2015
Racel Peter Elberg Funerals Handicap 1200m 12:00 pm
Race2  Drink Driving? GROW UP Handicap 1050m 12:38 pm
Race 3  Robert & Fay Gerard (Heat 9 of SA Sprint Series) Handicap 1050m 01:13 pm
Race 4 Rotary End Polio Now Provincial Super Series Final 1600m 01:53 pm
Race 5 Hughes Chauffeured Limousines Handicap 1200m 02:33 pm
Race 6  William Hill Stakes (Registered Euclase Stakes) 1200m 03:13 pm
Race 7  William Hill South Australian Derby 2500m 03:53 pm
Race 8 Adelaide Galvanising Adelaide Guineas 1600m 04:28 pm
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Race 1 Peter Elberg Funerals Handicap 1200m SA: 12:00 pm

Prize $40,000. 1st $25,000. 2nd $7,200. 3rd $3,200. 4th $1,600. 5th $850. 6th $430. 7th $430. 8th $430. 9th $430. NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:30 pm

10th $430. QLD: 12:30 pm
Rail: Out 4m Entire Circuit. Sectional 605m NT: 12:00 pm
Straight: 334m. WA: 10:30 am

Circumference: 2339m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 90. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Justify That Ms Sigrid Carr (a2)  Peter Moody $821117243 54:11-9-7  $370605 20% 50% 1 62
2. Alcohol Jake Toeroek (al.5)  Richard Jolly $33361535s 22:5-3-5  $243430 23% 59% 7 605
3. Saluter Dwayne Dunn Lee & Anthony 0971522220 28:5-5-3  $894260 18% 46% 9 59

Freedman
4. Mandla Dom Tourneur Mick Price 0033575112 17:5-4-2  $178,650 29% 65% 8 57
5. Light It Up Damien Oliver Ryan Balfour 0214582121 20:4-6-3  $155150 20% 65% 5 56.5
6. Hidden Value Simon Price Trevor Dansie & 7058676548 23:8-2-0  $255610 35% 43% 2 55
Natasha Storr
SCRATCHED
8. Underestimation Clare Lindop Tony McEvoy 3572530161 29:4-2-4  $247135 14% 34% 4 54
9. Wise And Happy Jason Holder Brian Mueller 7695734111 31:.9-1-4  $153670 29% 45% 6 54
10. Mubakkir Ryan Hurdle (a2) Bill Papazaharoudakis 1151515832 15:4-2-3 $78170 27% 60% 3 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

ws. Saluter 9 0;i
‘“‘-4. Mandla 8 ®
“-2. Alcohol 7 i
‘“"9. Wise And Happy 6 ‘ﬁ
b o0l Light It Up > @
‘“‘-8. Underestimation 4 ﬂ
WY 10 Mubakkir 3 ¥
‘“-6. Hidden Value 2 ;
W% Justify That 1 @
Race Direction <

Rail position: Out 4m Entire Circuit. Sectional 605m
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S Y JUSTIFY THAT
& 7 year old brown gelding (male)
B®  Sire King of Prussia Dam Duty With Honour

Breeder Mra H Price

Owners C S Reid, BK Morgan, A M Duffell, N S Moody & G P Moody

Colours Black, Green Shamrock, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
80of9  Morp Sat180ctl4 1200m Durbridge Good L Hopwood
1of7 SBYN Fri100ctl4 1000m OPEN TRL Good  JMaund
20f13 Bala Wed 3Sepl4 1600m Bkva Cup Good L Hopwood
1of8 Morp Sat23Augl4 1400m P Edition Good L Hopwood
lof6 Morp Sat2Augld  1400m Bm90 Soft M S Carr

3 ALcoHOL

6 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Bianconi Dam Tendue
Breeder Lauriston Thoroughbred Farm

Owners R Jolly, M Philp, C Gavan, G Hammer,P Ninnis, Mrs P Southern-Ninnis,
Atlantic(J Miller), Jukema Racing( Mrs K Donald)& Peeking Possum Racing(Mgr: C

Fitzgerald)

Colours Royal Blue, Pink Fleur De Lys, Yellow Sleeves
Race Details Track  Jockey
10of9  MRPK Fri 10Aprl5  1000m TRL Good  J Toeroek
30f13 Moon Sat 29Nov14 2040m Bm96 Good S Arnold
30f14 Flem Sat8Novl4  1600m 4up 0 - 96 Good  H Bowman
30f10 Morp Sat250ctl4  1400m Bm90 Good ) Toeroek
60f13 Gawl Sun28Sepl4 1500m Gawl Cup Good MK Cross

® ) SALUTER

5 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Commands Dam Rosekay Heart

Breeder Dr R | Watson

Owners A S Hobbs, A J Jeffreys, P A Piccone, Mrs M Maltam, L L Maltam, E
Dilabio, C B Frost, B D Frost, KW Claydon &R E R (Mgr: R Davis)

Colours White, Gold And Black Band, Black And Gold Stars Sleeves, Black Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
11 0f 13 Morn Sat 28Marl5 1200m Hareeba Stks ~ Good S Baster
90f13 Flem Sat21Febl5 1400m Hcp Good D Oliver
70f14 Gold Sat10Janl5 1400m Mm Cup Good ) Byrne
l1of6 Suns Fri26Dec14 1200m Hcp Good  JByrne
20f8 Doom Sat 30Augl4 1350m Hcp Good B Grylls

_ A MANDLA
g . 5year old bay gelding (male)

.M Sire Bel Esprit Dam Queen Kahuna

Breeder Miss J a Nicholson

Owners Ms J Nicholson

Colours Maroon, Gold Horseshoe And Sleeves, White Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
12 of 14 Flem Sat 25Aprl5 1200m Bm90 Heavy M Dee
13 0of 13 Morn Sat 28Marl5 1200m Hareeba Stks ~ Good ~ M M Payne
30f8 Morp Mon9Marl5 1200m Matrice Good M M Payne
30f12 Flem Sat2lFebl5 1200m Bm96 Good M M Payne
20f9  CTRN Mon 9Febl5 990m 2UP-TRL Good M Eaton

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $370,605
W&P% 20-50

Trainer Peter Moody
Jockey Ms Sigrid Carr 62.0kg
Win Range 1100m - 1400m

Career 54:11-9-7 12 Mths 83-2-0  1st Up 11:2-2-2  2nd Up 8:2-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 38:7-8-4  Soft 15:4-1-3 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 23:2-5-2 Track 12:1-3-1  Trk/Dst 10:1-2-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
585 10  $16 Hucklebuck 58.5kg 16.80L 1:09.55 2 5
n/a Justify That n/a 1.10L 1:02.67
58,5 11  $8 Longshoreman 54kg 3.10L 1:36.08 33
59 7 $13 Justify That 59kg 1.50L 1:25.19 4 4
59 4 $1.90F Justify That 59kg 1.10L 1:27.81 22
Trainer Richard Jolly Barrier 7
Jockey Jake Toeroek 60.5kg Prizemoney $243,430

Win Range 1200m - 2000m W&P% 23-59

Career 22:5-3-5 12 Mths 5:1-0-3  1stUp 7:2-0-2  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:5-2-5  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-1  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 9:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
n/a Alcohol n/a 0.20L 1:00.24
58 12 $7 Schockemohle (NZ) 54kg 0.85L 2:05.74 10 11
575 15  $21 Saint or Sinner (NZ) 56.5kg 0.40L 1:36.47 14 12
605 9 $4.80 Boristar 56.5kg 4.80L 1:24.28 6 5
60.5 12 $6.50 Boristar 54kg 3.50L 1:29.99 12 12
Trainer Lee & Anthony Freedman Barrier 9
Jockey Dwayne Dunn 59.0kg Prizemoney $894,260
Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 18-46
Career 28:5-5-3 12 Mths 11:1-4-0 1stUp 7:2-1-0  2nd Up 6:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:5-5-2  Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 10:2-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 5  $41 Under the Louvre 56kg 4.85L 1:10.8 2 3
57 6 $8.50 Gracious Prospect 54kg 3.35L 1:22.98 1 2
54 9 $15 Spurtonic 58.5kg 2.00L 1:22.72 2 2
55 8 $3.20 Saluter 55kg 0.80L 1:10.77 1 1
55 9 $4.60 Jetset Lad (NZ) 58kg 0.50L 1:19.61 1 1
Trainer Mick Price Barrier 8
Jockey Dom Tourneur 57.0kg Prizemoney $178,650
Win Range 1200m - 1309m W&P% 29-65
Career 17:5-4-2 12 Mths 4:0-0-2 1stUp 5:2-2-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:5-3-2  Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 12:4-1-2 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58,5 17 $12 Mr Utopia 58.5kg 7.90L 1:12.24 2 12
54 12 $31 Under the Louvre 56kg 6.80L 1:10.8 8 9
5 9  $6 Runway Star 54kg 2.30L 1:09.9 2 2
555 1  $12 Hard Stride 60.5kg 1.70L 1:09.14 5 2
n/a Griante n/a 0.50L 0:59.36
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B LiGHTITUP

4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Mossman Dam Grassfire

Breeder Doongarra Lodge Racing

Owners J A Coleman, Mrs P M Fuller, C J Fuller, R E Bail, K Arnold, G V Coleman,
Mrs D J Coleman, J Herraman & C J Mcnally

Colours Green, Maroon Celtic Cross And Hooped Sleeves

Race Details Track  Jockey
10 of 10 Morp Sat 25Aprl5 1400m City Adelaide  Soft D Yendall
20f13 Morp Sat 11Aprl5 1200m Bm82 Good  ClJones
10of9 Morp Sat21Marl5 1200m Bm82 Good  ClJones
40of 5 Morp Sat7Marl5  1000m Bm90 Good S Price
40f8 MRPK Tue 10Febl5 800m OPEN-TRL Good  ClJones
* |3 HIDDEN VALUE
w6 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
4. 1 Sire Face Value Dam Star Peril
Breeder Mr T H Dansie
Owners T H Dansie & Mrs N A Storr
Colours Gold, Red Band And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
70f10 Morp Sat 25Aprl5 1250m 0 -86 Soft C Jones
12 of 13 Morp Sat 11Aprl5 1200m Bm82 Good S Price
80of8 Morp Sat14Junl4 1000m Bm90 Soft S Price
60of9 Morp Sat31Mayl4 1200m Bm90 Soft S Price
70f10 Morp Sat17Mayl4 1250m Bm90 Good S Price
- [FJ UNDERESTIMATION
g 5 year old bay gelding (male)
Lld' " Sire Al Samer Dam Nawadder

Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd

Owners W A Harrison, Mrs B A Harrison, S Cameron, Mrs H G Cameron, D R
Smith, M Cameron & C Cameron

Colours Maroon, White Spots, Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
30f10 Morp Sat 25Aprl5 1250m 0 -86 Soft M Neilson
30f9  MRPK Fri 10Aprl5  1000m TRL Good M Neilson
70f9  Kens Sat22Novl4 1300m Bm80 Good T Clark
20f12 Rose Sat250ctl4 1350m Bm80 Good  J Collett
20f8 HAWK Mon 130ct14 1000m BT-3U-OPN Good  JParr
[ WiSE AND HAPPY

{ 444/ 1 6 yearold chestnut gelding (male)
"M% Sire Happy Giggle Dam Wise As an Owl

Breeder Mr B C Mueller

Owners B C Mueller & Runnymede Racing Synd (Mgr: Mrs D A Throsby)

Colours Brown, Light Blue Diamonds, Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
70f15 Murr Wed 22Aprl5 1400m 0 - 82 Soft M T O'donnell
60f9 Oakb Mon 6Aprl5 1050m 0 - 82 Heavy R Hurdle
90of9 Morp Sat21Marl5 1200m Bm82 Good R Hurdle
70f8 Morp Sat1Novl4  1200m Bm90 Good M S Carr
30f4 Morp Sat40ctl4  1300m Bm90 Good  J Holder
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Barrier 5
Prizemoney $155,150
W&P% 20-65

Trainer Ryan Balfour
Jockey Damien Oliver 56.5kg
Win Range 1200m

Career 20:4-6-3 12 Mths 13:3-5-1 1stUp 5:.0-2-0  2nd Up 5:2-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-3-1  Soft 5:1-1-1 Heavy 3:1-2-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 11:4-4-2 Track 13:4-6-1  Trk/Dst 8:4-4-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 7 $6 Dylanson 58kg 7.50L 1:24.39 9 8
60.5 7  $8Swinging Arms 59.5kg 1.50L 1:10.24 5 6
58,5 5  $12Light It Up 58.5kg 0.20L 1:09.6 77
56 2 $12 Swinging Arms 54kg 3.00L 0:58.02 4 5
n/a [conic n/a 3.80L 0:47.53
Trainer Trevor Dansie & Natasha Storr Barrier 2
Jockey Simon Price 55.0kg Prizemoney $255,610
Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 35-43
Career 23:8-2-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1stUp 7:2-1-0  2nd Up 7:2-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:7-2-0  Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 14:5-0-0  Dist 10:3-1-0 Track 14:5-2-0  Trk/Dst 8:3-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 7  $31 Del Prado 54.5kg 6.70L 1:14.77 5 7
61.5 9  $41 Swinging Arms 59.5kg 9.70L 1:10.24 7 8
58,5 6  $10 Impulse Buy 54kg 3.00L 0:58.3 8 7
59 5  $12 Classy Chloe 545kg 4.40L 1:12.36 6 6
595 8  $13 Nearest to Pin 58.5kg 3.10L 1:14.68 33
Trainer Tony McEvoy Barrier 4
Jockey Clare Lindop 54.0kg Prizemoney $247,135
Win Range 1200m - 1410m W&P% 14-34
Career 29:4-2-4 12 Mths 4:.0-1-2 1stUp 7:1-1-1  2nd Up 5:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:2-2-2  Soft 8:1-0-2 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-1-1 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 8 $3.40F Del Prado 54.5kg 1.30L 1:14.77 2 2
n/a Classy Jack n/a 3.50L 1:00.11
58 6 $5.50 Skarsgard 55kg 6.40L 1:17.2 2 2
57 7 $2.80F Road to Summer (NZ) 60kg 0.80L 1:19.88 4 3
n/a Famous Seamus (NZ) n/a 1.70L 0:58.56
Trainer Brian Mueller Barrier 6
Jockey Jason Holder 54.0kg Prizemoney $153,670
Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 29-45
Career 31:9-1-4 12 Mths 11:3-0-1 1stUp 8:3-1-0  2nd Up 6:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:3-0-4  Soft 9:5-1-0 Heavy 3:1-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-1  Dist 16:6-1-1 Track 8:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 7:1-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
595 3 $61 Raise a Dream 56kg 4.10L 1:25.01 4 5
605 1  $13 Heart of a Lion 56.5kg 8.20L 1:05.51 8 8
59.5 9 $41 Light It Up 58.5kg 7.90L 1:09.6 5 5
56.5 2 $18 Nite Rocker 54kg 11.50L 1:09.42 8 6
565 2 $9 Couldn't Agreemore S8kg 2.50L 1:20.63 3 4
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: MUBAKKIR

v 4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Commands Dam Albakoor

Breeder Shadwell Stud Australasia Ltd

Owners Ms H Papazaharoudakis, L Miller, C Borrillo, D Davoli, D J Charnstrom, P

Greco, M Lanzafame, N Sianis, A S Ramage, D R Patton & Tin Roof Racing (Mgr:

Stefanopoulos)

Colours Royal Blue, Gold Vee, White Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
10f9 Morp Sat28Marl5 1050m 0 - 72 Good R Hurdle
1of1l Morp Sat14Marl5 1000m 0-68 Good R Hurdle
1of8 Morp Sat20Decl4 1250m 0-68 Firm T Pannell
50f12 Morp Sat22Novl4 1000m 0-68 Soft S Cahill
10f10 Morp Tue4Novl4 1050m 4up Mdn-sw ~ Good S Cahill

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer Bill Papazaharoudakis Barrier 3
Jockey Ryan Hurdle 54.0kg Prizemoney $78,170
Win Range 1000m - 1250m W&P% 27-60

Career 15:4-2-3 12 Mths 5:4-0-0  1st Up 4:2-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
p Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:3-1-2  Soft 4:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-1 Track 2:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 7 $3.60 Mubakkir 60kg 1.40L 1:01.25 8 9
60 3 $4.20 Mubakkir 60kg 0.30L 0:58.14 5 5
575 4 $4.60 Mubakkir 57.5kg 3.60L 1:13.78 1 1
58 3 $8 Jennyfromtheblock 585kg 1.20L 0:59.33 77
58 10  $3F Mubakkir 58kg 3.10L 1:01.15 5 4
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Race 2 Drink Driving? GROW UP Handicap 1050m SA: 12:38 pm
Prize $40,000. 1st $25,000. 2nd $7,200. 3rd $3,200. 4th $1,600. 5th $850. 6th $430. 7th $430. 8th $430. 9th $430. NSW/VIC/TAS: 01:08 pm
10th $430. QLD: 01:08 pm
Rail: Out 4m Entire Circuit. Sectional 605m NT: 12:38 pm
Straight: 334m. WA: 11:08 am

Circumference: 2339m.
For: Three-Years-Old. Rating Based. BenchMark 70. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Duckworth Ms Sigrid Carr (a2) ~ Jon O'Connor 0s15s81s1 6:3-0-0  $114050 50% 50% 11 60
2.1 Am Gypsy Matthew Neilson Gordon Richards 0533251517 14:2-2-2 $72720 14% 43% 9 57
3. Bay Road Jake Toeroek (al.5)  Richard Jolly 5133584 5:1-0-2 $23,400 20% 60% 5 56
4. Wild Rain Damien Oliver Mark Kavanagh 6s31175s7 7:2-0-1 $68,500 29% 43% 6 56
5. Black Caesar Dwayne Dunn Gordon Richards 5341335456 8:1-0-3 $30670 13% 50% 4 555
6. Just Kappy Simon Price Brian Mueller 1460515437 9:2-0-1 $20,250 22% 33% 8 55
7. Social Lane Caitlin Jones (a3) Ken Sweeney s1225 4:1-2-0 $13,565 25% 75% 7 55
8. Cashed Todd Pannell Ryan Balfour $975122722 8:1-4-0 $43350 13% 63% 3 545
9. Ponugo Paul Gatt Peter Jolly 563313 51-0-3 $15280 20% 80% 2 545

SCRATCHED
11. Escobar Joe Bowditch Lloyd Kennewell 4541 3:1-0-0 $10200 33% 3% 10 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

“-1. Duckworth 1 '?é‘
‘“‘-.11. Escobar 10 ?%
‘“‘-2. I Am Gypsy
WG. Just Kappy
“-7. Social Lane
‘“‘-4. Wild Rain
w& Bay Road
WS. Black Caesar
“-8. Cashed

N w I (&)} [0)} ~ oo ©
2B e e e

A o ) Ponugo

Rail position: Out 4m Entire Circuit. Sectional 605m Race Direction <
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~ [} DUCKWORTH

== 3 year old chestnut gelding (male)
w W=~ Sire Gonski Dam Always Vain
Breeder Mr C Curtis
Owners Ms K L Harrison, C R Swan, R J Degenhardt, Dakarmo Racing (Mgr: D R
W Hornhardt) & Raccoon Racing (Mgr: S R Balfour)
Colours Silver, Black Hoops

Race Details Track  Jockey

10 of 16 Morp Sat 18Aprl5 1100m Redelva Soft M Neilson
80of9  MRPK Fri 10Aprl5 1000m 3Y-TRL Good T Pannell
1of8 Morp Sat13Decl4 1200m 3y Bm70 Good J Cartwright
50f8 Morp Sat29Novl4 1100m 3y Bm70 Good T Pannell
60f8  MORP Fri 14Novl4 1000m 3Y-TRL Good T Pannell

3 | AM GYPSY

'). 3 year old bay filly (female)
WS Sire | Am Invincible Dam Gypsy Violin
Breeder S & J Coe

Owners G V Richards, ] C Nemoren, R S Holton, W R Barrington, J S Vivian, Mrs C
H H Holton & Island Dreaming (Mgr: Ms J Heaney), J P Maddern, M Christie, T

Farley, S Charlton, S Baker, ) Goodes & J Quinn
Colours Royal Blue, White Seams And Hooped Sleeves, White Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
150f 16 Morp Sat 18Aprl5 1100m Redelva Soft M S Carr
40f9  MRPK Fri 10Aprl5  1000m 3Y-TRL Good MG
Willoughby
50f6 Morp Sat28Marl5 1050m 3y Hcp Good M E Finnegan
30f4 Morp Sat 14Marl5 1000m 3y Hcp Good M Vance
30f8 Moon Fri27Febl5 1000m 3y Bm70 Good  J Cartwright
~ [l BAY ROAD

| ' 3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Court Command Dam Bellucci

Breeder S J E Family Trust

Owners P W Jones, P P Pearce, D Djurasevich & J F Connolly

Colours Royal Blue, Pink Fleur De Lys, Yellow Sleeves
Race Details Track  Jockey
10f10 Morp Sat3Janl5  1000m 3y Mdn-sw Good  J Toeroek

30f10 Morp Fri19Decl4 1100m 3yo C&g Mdn-swGood  J Toeroek
30f12 Morp Sat6Decl4  1050m 3y Mdn-sw Good  J Toeroek
80of12 Bala Wed 18Junl4 1050m 2y Mdn-sw Soft S Price
40f9  Morp Sat31Mayl4 1100m 2y Hcp Soft S Price

@

&

I3 WILD RAIN

3 year old chestnut filly (female)

Sire Manhattan Rain Dam North Flower

Breeder Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd & Planette Thoroughbred
Trading

Owners Mrs| P Kavanagh, L T Kavanagh, B N Griffith, T J Storey, S J Hunt & Mrs
A Hunt, G Ma & Mrs R Ma, 1Moretime (Mgr: W R Mckibben), Collins St Partners

Collins St Partners (Mgr: B N Griffith) & D T T M Racing (Mgr: Ms A Stenswick)
Colours Royal Blue, Black And White Checked Sash And Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
60f13 FLEM Sat25Aprl5 1000m 3YF BM70 Soft C Williams
30f11 Flem Sat17Janl5 1000m 3&4yf&m Bm70 Good D Lane
10of9 Moon Sat3Janl5  1000m 3yf Bm70 Good D lane
1of7 Kyne Mon 22Decl4 1100m F&m Mdn-sw ~ Good D Lane
70f10 Moon Fri5Dec14  1000m 3yf Bm64 Good  C Williams

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $114,050
W&P% 50-50

Trainer Jon 0'Connor
Jockey Ms Sigrid Carr 60.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1200m

Career 6:3-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0  1st Up 4:2-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:3-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 5:2-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 11  $31 Eclair Choice 57kg 5.10L 1:05.38 11 10
n/a Tarco n/a 8.30L 0:59.84
585 9 $4.60 Duckworth 58.5kg 0.50L 1:09.89 6 6
5 2 $5 Crossroad 55kg 4.60L 1:03.92 6 6
n/a Scherzoso n/a 2401 0:59.25
Trainer Gordon Richards Barrier 9
Jockey Matthew Neilson 57.0kg Prizemoney $72,720
Win Range 1000m W&P% 14-43
Career 14:2-2-2 12 Mths 10:2-1-2 1stUp 7:0-2-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:2-2-2  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 14:2-2-2 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 8  $51 Eclair Choice 57kg 6.50L 1:05.38 32
n/a Tarco n/a 1.40L 0:59.84
57 4 $3.40 Wilander Princess 56kg 2.30L 1:02.16 6 5
57.5 1 $3.10 Burgundy Blast 57.5kg 1.30L 0:58.21 1 1
59.5 5 $3.50F Bella Capri 55.5kg 1.45L 0:59.07 5 3
Trainer Richard Jolly Barrier 5
Jockey Jake Toeroek 56.0kg Prizemoney $23,400
Win Range 1000m W&P% 20-60
Career 5:1-0-2 12 Mths 5:1-0-2  1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-2 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-2  Dist 5:1-0-2 Track 3:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-2
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 6 $4.40 Bay Road 57.5kg 0.70L 0:59.11 1 1
575 8 $4.40 Ransom Stoddard 57.5kg 1.10L 1:05.07 1 1
575 2 $8 Invincible Me 57.5kg 1.10L 1:01.17 33
57.5 11 $4.20 Lord Aspen 57.5kg 9.50L 1:01.63 1 8
56 9  $8 Omega Three 56kg 4.20L 1:05.73 1 1
Trainer Mark Kavanagh Barrier 6
Jockey Damien Oliver 56.0kg Prizemoney $68,500
Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 29-43
Career 7:2-0-1 12 Mths 7:2-0-1  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 6:2-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
595 2 $7 Face Forward 58.5kg 4.35L 0:58.44 4 3
57 9  $5EF Antarctic Missile 57.5kg 3.50L 0:57.65 1 3
56 8$4.40EF Wild Rain 56kg 0.50L 0:58.6 3 3
56.5 10 $1.55F Wild Rain 56.5kg 8.00L 1:03.4 1 1
585 1 $4.40 Witless 59%g 3.30L 0:58.25 1 1

Morphettville | Page 7



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

sportshet

_ | BLACK CAESAR

') 3 year old brown gelding (male)
MW S Sire Bushranger Dam Mycedes
Breeder Mrs B J Fletcher

Owners G D Mittiga, R S Holton, P J Mittiga, L S Young, R J Eley, N G Holton, Ms J
Heaney, Mrs E M Mittiga, Mrs C H Holton, Mrs M T Holton & Island Dreaming (Mgr:

Ms J Heaney)

Colours Royal Blue, White Seams And Hooped Sleeves, White Cap

Race Details Track
30f4 Morp Sat24Janl5 1400m 3y Bm70 Good
40of6 Morp Sat10Janl5 1550m 3y Bm70 Soft
10f9 Morp Sat27Decl4 1300m 3y Mdn-sw Good
30f10 Morp Sat 20Decl4 1400m 3y Bm70 Firm
60f9 MBR Mon8Decl4 900m 3Y-TRL Good

- [ JusT KAPPY

Jockey
J Cartwright
J Cartwright
J Cartwright
J Cartwright
S Cahill

X

{ 4644 3yearold bay gelding (male)
"% Sire Kaphero Dam Double Spirits

Breeder Mr B C Mueller

Owners B C Mueller

Colours Brown, Light Blue Diamonds, Sleeves And cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
10f10 Stra Wed 29Aprl5 1100m 3y Bm62 Soft S Price
40f8 Oakb Mon 6Aprl5 1050m 3y Bm62 Soft M E Finnegan
60f13 SBYN Wed 1Aprl5 1200m CG&E 0-62 Good M E Finnegan
11 0of 12 Morp Sat 21Marl5 1200m 3y Bm70 Good M E Finnegan
50f6  Morp Sat 14Febl5 1050m 3y Bm70 Good M E Finnegan

= |l SOCIAL LANE
&“5 3 year old chestnut gelding (male)
IR Sire Mint Lane Dam Socially

Breeder Mr K M Sweeney

Owners K M Sweeney & M E Haynes

Colours Red And White Stripes, Red Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
10f10 Coro Mon 29Decl4 1200m Cge Mdn-sw ~ Firm M B Sweeney
20f9 Wang Sat20Decl4 1170m Mdn-sw Good M B Sweeney
20f14 Albu Thu27Novl4 1175m Mdn-sw Good M B Sweeney
50f12 Albu Thu6Novl4 1175m Cg&e Mdn Good M B Sweeney
4of 7 TAT Thu300ctl4 850m 3UP-TRL Good M S Sweeney

st

EJ CASHED

3 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Krupt Dam Li'l Cashy
Breeder Mr J Coleman

Owners J A Coleman, J L Williams, P Kristoris, B J Biasi, P K Mcvann, A J Collins, S

G Sly, D Campagna, Mrs M Campagna, S W Leckey, M K Seiffert, Mrs R A Balfour, D Firm 0:0-0-0

Webster, D M Street, D Sims & D N Lofthouse

Colours Green, Maroon Celtic Cross And Hooped Sleeves

Race Details Track
90f10 Morp Sat3lJanl5 1000m 3y Bm70 Good
70f9  Morp Sat27Decl4 1000m 0-68 Good
1of15 Morp Sat30Augl4 1100m 3y Mdn-sw Good
20f9  Morp Sat23Augl4 1000m 3y Bm70 Good
20f14 Morp Sat9Augl4  1050m 3y Mdn-sw Soft

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Jockey

S Price

J Cartwright
A Patterson
C Forrest

T Pannell

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $30,670
W&P% 13-50

Trainer Gordon Richards
Jockey Dwayne Dunn 55.5kg
Win Range 1300m

Career 81-0-3 12 Mths 7:1-0-3  1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
58 3 $8 Alpine Eagle 57kg 4.201 1:25.38 22
59 4 $2.30F Ample On Offa 57.5kg 6.90L 1:34.63 1 1
575 4 $1.95F Black Caesar 57.5kg 1.60L 1:17.81 1 1
57 9 $2.50F Ample On Offa 56.5kg 2.90L 1:24.02 1 1
n/a Rod's Opinion n/a 8.30L 0:51.98
Trainer Brian Mueller Barrier 8
Jockey Simon Price 55.0kg Prizemoney $20,250
Win Range 1100m W&P% 22-33
Career 9:22-0-1 12 Mths 9:2-0-1 1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 5:2-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 7:2-0-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 6 $4.20 Just Kappy 58.5kg 0.60L 1:08.39 1 1
575 7 $17 Idatwo 57.5kg 4.00L 1:04.83 1 2
57 11  $6 Ship's Captain 57.5kg 4.10L 1:13.5 1 1
575 8  $16 Mr Liberty 56.5kg 8.90L 1:09.74 1 2
565 4 $5 Tori's Gift 54.5kg 4.50L 1:01.36 2 3
Trainer Ken Sweeney Barrier 7
Jockey Caitlin Jones 55.0kg Prizemoney $13,565
Win Range 1200m W&P% 25-75
Career 41-2-0 12 Mths 41-2-0 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-2-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 7 $2.80F Social Lane 57.5kg 1.50L 1:12.02 8 6
57 15 $5 Dalrada 56.5kg 2.50L 1:08.54 6 7
575 6  $11 Radiant Art 57kg 0.50L 1:10.79 4 7
575 11  $11 Manselton 58kg 5.70L 1:09.89 9 7
n/a Churchill Avenue n/a L 0:52.08
Trainer Ryan Balfour Barrier 3
Jockey Todd Pannell 54.5kg Prizemoney $43,350
Win Range 1100m W&P% 13-63
Career 8:1-4-0 12 Mths 81-4-0 1st Up 2:.0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Good 4:1-1-0 Soft 3:0-2-0 Heavy 1:.0-1-0
Jockey 4:0-3-0  Dist 8:1-4-0 Track 4:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 4:1-2-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 3 $12 Nordic Eclipse 56.5kg 12.50L 0:57.68 4 5
59 6 $4.60 A Private Party 58.5kg 6.50L 0:57.5 8 7
575 10  $3F Cashed 57.5kg 2.20L 1:05.96 2 3
58 1  $3F Bleu Jeune 55.5kg 0.10L 1:00.41 3 4
575 11  $10 Silent Whisper 57.5kg 0.50L 1:04.46 2 2
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i
* I PonNuGo
"t- 3 year old bay gelding (male)
®® & Sire Onemorenomore Dam Canny Me
Breeder Mr R V McIntosh

Owners R V Mcintosh, A J White, P W Jolly & R R Jolly
Colours White, Purple Spots, Green Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey

60of8 Morp Sat13Decl4 1200m 3y Bm70 Good  J Toeroek
30of6 Morp Sat22Novl4 1300m 3y Bm70 Soft M Vance
30f6 Morp Sat15Novl4 1000m 3y Bm70 Good  J Toeroek
10f9 Morp Tue4Novl4 1050m 3yc&g Mdn-sw Good  J Toeroek
30f10 Murr Wed 150ctl4 1000m 3y Mdn-sw Good  J Toeroek

: ESCOBAR

’WA‘& 3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Swiss Vault

Breeder Kirkliston Stud

Owners Ridgeport (Mgr: E S Guagliardo)

Colours Lime Green And Royal Blue Diagonal Stripes, Lime Green Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
40f12 Murr Wed 22Apr15 1000m 0-68 Soft Z Spain
20f9  MRPK Fri 10Aprl5 1000m 3Y-TRL Good R Bell
90f9 MBR Fri27Marl5 900m 3Y-TRL Good B Claridge
40f6 Morp Sat15Novl4 1000m 3y Bm70 Good B Claridge
1of8 Morp Tue4Novl4 1050m 3yf Mdn-sw Good B Claridge

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $15,280
W&P% 20-80

Trainer Peter Jolly
Jockey Paul Gatt 54.5kg
Win Range 1050m

Career 5:1-0-3 12 Mths 5:1-0-3  1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-2 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-2 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
5. 8 $8 Duckworth 58.5kg 5.60L 1:09.89 33
55 5  $18 Silent Whisper 61.5kg 1.20L 1:20.5 2 1
55 2 $151 Am Gypsy 55kg 4.60L 0:58.13 2 3
575 7  $6 Ponugo 57.5kg 0.10L 1:02.06 2 2
575 6  $16 Fidel Astro 57.5kg 0.10L 0:59.2 1 1
Trainer Lloyd Kennewell Barrier 10
Jockey Joe Bowditch 54.0kg Prizemoney $10,200
Win Range 1050m W&P% 33-33
Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 16  $8 Ready Sunshine 56.5kg 2.90L 0:51.65 9
n/a Tarco n/a 0.20L 0:59.84
n/a Leonforte n/a 18.20L 0:54.57
54 6  $41Am Gypsy S5kg 4.70L 0:58.13 5 6
575 1 $5 Escobar 57.5kg 4.10L 1:02.32 3 4
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Race 3 Robert & Fay Gerard (Heat 9 of SA Sprint Series) Handicap 1050m SA: 01:13 pm
Prize $40,000. Lt $25,000. 2nd $7,200. 3rd $3,200. 4th $1,600. 5th $850. 6th $430. 7th $430. 8th $430. 9th $430.  NSW/VIC/TAS: 01:43 p

10th $430. QLD: 01:43 pm
Rail: Out 4m Entire Circuit. Sectional 605m NT: 01:13 pm
Straight: 334m. WA: 11:43 am

Circumference: 2339m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. 0 - 86. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Rifleman Patrick Moloney Tony McEvoy 320042215 254-8-1  $226365 16% 52% 4 61
(al.5)

2. Danger Close Damien Oliver Jason Warren 5970813581 27:6-3-3  $220945 22% 44% 6 60.5
SCRATCHED

4. Brave Journey Dwayne Dunn Gary Searle 4544152141 21:7-2-3  $114290 33% 57% 2 58
SCRATCHED

6. Classy Jack Joe Bowditch John Hickmott 503049263 19:4-2-3  $139530 21% 47% 8 56
7. House of Wax Todd Pannell Jon O'Connor 5211243893 18:4-3-4 $98380 22% 61% 1 54
8. Daunting Dancer Ms Eran Boyd (a3)  John MacMillan 7512252499 25:4-9-4 $68,815 16% 68% 5 54
9. Our Littletreasure Jeffrey Maund Kerri McAnulty & Clint 7785666191 39:6-2-2 $83150 15% 26% 7 54

Binnie
10. Tom's Luck Ms Sigrid Carr (a2) ~ Grant Young 0322566904 31:4-6-2 $97,780 13% 39% 3 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

! 5 6. Classy Jack

! 5 9. Our Littletreasure
™ 2. Danger Close

i ?D _§‘.

2
-

‘“"8. Daunting Dancer
“-1. Rifleman
‘“‘-10. Tom's Luck
‘“‘-4. Brave Journey

P N W b~ OO0 O N @

! 5 7. House of Wax

Race Direction

P e

Rail position: Out 4m Entire Circuit. Sectional 605m

bhet
| sporsshe | ot e 1

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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'- RIFLEMAN

.ﬂ 6 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Hussonet Dam Opportunity

Breeder Arrowleave Joint Venture

Owners R & C Legh Racing (Mgr: R Legh), Pipeliner Bloodstock Synd (Mgr: W
Mitchell)& Arrowfield Pastoral Synd

Colours Navy Blue, Gold Lightning Bolt, Gold And White Armbands, Gold Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
30f10 Oakb Sat4Aprl5  1100m Oakbank Good M Neilson
20f5 Morp Sat7Marl5  1000m Bm90 Good M Dee
13 0of 16 Flem Thu 6Novl4 1000m Dilmah Good N Hall
110f 14 Flem Sat40ctl4  1400m Headquarters  Good  C Williams
40f9 Caul Sat20Sepl4 1100m Hcp Good N Hall

I3 DANGER CLOSE

5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Written Tycoon Dam Galactic Honour
Breeder Northern Lodge Stud

Owners J Warren, A Cartel, Ms M Cartel, B Harrison, P J W Van Der Reyden, R
Garsed, G Anderson, D Bevan, Hamish Jones, G Hannan & Cooper Bros Syndicate

Al

(Mgr John Cooper)

Colours Yellow And Navy Blue Stripes, Striped Sleeves, Yellow And Navy Blue

Stars Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
50f9 Flem Sat11Aprl5 1000m Hcp Good B Melham
90f12 Moon Fri27Marl5 955m Hcp Good  C Schofield
70f13 Flem Sat7Marl5 1000m Ata/bob Hoysted Good  C Schofield
10 of 11 Flem Sat10Janl5 1000m Kensington Good N Hall
80of 10 Sand Fri26Decl4 1200m Christmas Stks Good M Walker

® |2 BRAVE JOURNEY

" 5year old chestnut mare (female)
i." Sire Good Journey Dam Brave Accord
Breeder Dr G S Tucker
Owners | C Gore, G D Searle, B D Mckenzie, R S Hodge & P Doering

Colours Gold, Purple Sash, Red Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
40f11 Caul Sat18Aprl5 1100m F&m Bm90 Good D Dunn
40f9  Moon Sat27Decl4 1000m F&m Hcp Good K Bishop
40f8 Morp Sat13Decl4 1050m Bm90 Good K Bishop
1of1l Morp Sat29Novl4 1100m Mares0-82  Good J Cartwright
20f9  Morp Sat9Augl4  1050m Bm82 Soft K Bishop

* I cLassy JACK

l,A 4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Danerich Dam Capital Growth
Breeder All State Racing & Breeding Farms Pty Ltd
Owners Mrs N M How, ) laria, J E Hickmott, T E How, Mrs M L Harvey & S M

Harvey

Colours Royal Blue, Cream Diagonal Stripes, Purple Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
1of8 MBR Fri24Aprl5 900m OPEN-TRL Soft J Bowditch
10f9  MRPK Fri 10Aprl5 1000m TRL Good  J Bowditch
10 of 10 Morp Sat17Jan15 1250m 0 - 82 Good  J Cartwright
30f7 Morp Sat3Janl5  1000m Bmg2 Good  CJones
10 of 10 Moon Fri5Decl4  955m Bm78 Good M Rodd

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $226,365
W&P% 16-52

Trainer Tony McEvoy
Jockey Patrick Moloney 61.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Career 25:4-8-1 12 Mths 8:1-3-1 1stUp 6:3-2-0  2nd Up 5:1-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:4-8-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 19:4-7-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
54 4 $5 Streetcar Isabelle 54kg 4.60L 1:04.82 6 4
57.5 1 $2.20F Swinging Arms 54kg 1.10L 0:58.02 5 1
56 6  $10 Atmospherical S6kg 7.05L 0:56.45 10 11
545 13 $11 Under the Louvre 57kg 5.10L 1:23.06 2 1
54.5 3 $6.50 Fast 'n' Rocking 54kg 1.45L 1:02.85 5 5
Trainer Jason Warren Barrier 6
Jockey Damien Oliver 60.5kg Prizemoney $220,945
Win Range 1000m - 1310m We&P% 22-44
Career 27:6-3-3 12 Mths 8:1-0-1 1stUp 5:.0-0-1  2nd Up 4:2-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:6-3-2  Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 14:5-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 5  $20 Hard Romp 54kg 2.65L 0:57.48 6 7
55 10  $31 Platelet 62kg 5.35L 0:55.6 10 10
54 8  $31 Chloe in Paris 54kg 4.95L 0:56.64 1 11
56 11  $11 The Quarterback 55.5kg 5.15L 0:57.65 7 9
55.5 2 $7.50 Tried And Tired 56.5kg 5.50L 1:10.88 10 8
Trainer Gary Searle Barrier 2
Jockey Dwayne Dunn 58.0kg Prizemoney $114,290
Win Range 1050m - 1117m W&P% 33-57
Career 21:7-2-3 12 Miths 9:4-1-0  1st Up 6:4-0-0  2nd Up 5:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:3-1-3  Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 3:2-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 16:5-2-3 Track 13:3-1-2  Trk/Dst 10:3-1-2
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 5  $12 Miss Promiscuity 54kg 2.05L 1:03.55 33
56.5 5  $15 Sweet Emily Sakg 2401 0:57.19 6 6
55 2 $3.70 Calianco 54.5kg 2.00L 1:00.8 4 3
60  5%$4.40EF Brave Journey 60kg 0.10L 1:04.49 1 1
55.5 1 $4.20 Pistolier 55kg 0.10L 1:03.69 4 4
Trainer John Hickmott Barrier 8
Jockey Joe Bowditch 56.0kg Prizemoney $139,530
Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 21-47
Career 19:4-2-3 12 Mths 9:0-1-2 1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:4-1-2  Soft 5:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 11:3-2-2 Track 8:3-0-2 Trk/Dst 3:2-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
n/a Classy Jack n/a 0.90L 0:53.35
n/a Classy Jack n/a 0.50L 1:00.11
59 10  $14 Running Bull 55.5kg 8.50L 1:13.17 2 2
57.5 6 $4.20 Swinging Arms 54.5kg 3.00L 0:57.25 3 2
60 2 $5.50 Hotel Sierra 57.5kg 8.25L 0:55.76 2
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= [ HOUSE OF WAX
“' 4 year old brown gelding (male)
L ¥ Sire Lonhro Dam Birds And the Beez
Breeder Mr P Flynn
Owners G Maniscalco, C Varvaris, Mrs N Chrisopoulos, J W Lewis, J B O'connor &
Ms K L Harrison
Colours Navy Blue, White Seams, White And Navy Blue Seams Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
20f6  Morp Sat7Febl5  1250m Bm82 Good T Pannell
1of8 Morp Sat24Janl5 1300m0-72 Good T Pannell
10f10 Morp Sat20Decl4 1400m 4up 0-68 Firm T Pannell
20f9 Bala Wed 3Decl4 1408m 0 - 62 Good  Z Spain
40f13 Morp Sat15Novl4 1300m0- 72 Soft S Westover
i
= [FJ DAUNTING DANCER

"S5 yearold bay mare (female)

L% Sire El Maggiore Dam Personal Spy
Breeder Mr D Cochrane
Owners T A Francis & Mrs J | Francis

Colours Mauve, Purple Star And Sleeves, Mauve And Purple Star Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
70f9  Morp Sat25Aprl5 1000m 0 - 82 Soft M E Boyd
1of10 Stra Sun1lJanl5 1100m F&m 0- 68 Soft M E Boyd
20f12 Morp Fri19Decl4 1050m 4up 0 - 68 Good M E Boyd
20f8 Stra  Sun23Nov14 1200m F&m 0- 63 Good M EBoyd
50f11 Morp Sat1Novl4 1050m0-72 Good M EBoyd

-
= |EJ OUR LITTLETREASURE
& 7 year old bay mare (female)

. %  Sire Clangalang Dam Treasure Time
Breeder Kirkliston Stud
Owners Kirkliston Stud, Ms K M Mc Anulty, C M Binnie, T S Verma, A Sedsman,
Mrs L Sedsman & Mrs J T W Verma

Colours Black, Silver Quarters, Red Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
70f9  Morp Sat 18Aprl5 1200m F&m Bm80 Soft T Pannell
70f9  Gawl Wed 8Aprl5 1100m F&m 0-68 Soft T Pannell
80of9  Morp Sat28Marl5 1050m0-72 Good  J Childs
70f8  GAWL Mon 23Feb15 1000m OPEN TRL Good T Pannell
60of 10 Morp Sat20Sepl4 1100m F&m 0-78 Good T Pannell

L 1
- TOM'S LUCK
Q 5 year old brown gelding (male)
#¥  Sire Bradbury's Luck Dam Pekan Flight

Breeder Tipuana Farms

Owners Racing Horses 2 (Mgr: Ms L D Young)

Colours Teal, Black Seams, White Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
12 of 12 Murr  Wed 22Apr15 1000m 0-68 Soft M S Carr
30f9 Morp Sat 18Aprl5 1100m 0 - 72 Soft M S Carr
20f9  Oakb Mon 6Aprl5 1050m 0 - 82 Heavy M S Carr
20f9  Morp Sat28Marl5 1050m 0 - 72 Good M S Carr
50f7 Nara Fri20Marl5 1100m 0 - 68 Good  CJones

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $98,380
W&P% 22-61

Trainer Jon 0'Connor
Jockey Todd Pannell 54.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1400m

Career 18:4-3-4 12 Mths 9:2-2-2  1stUp 3:1-0-2  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:2-3-3  Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:3-2-1  Dist 3:0-0-3 Track 6:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
54 1 $4 Mr Backchat 56kg 1.60L 1:14.94 4 3
585 2 $3 House of Wax 58.5kg 0.30L 1:18.18 8 7
5 5 $6 House of Wax 58kg 0.80L 1:22.75 6 5
59.5 2 $3.60 Rewind Time 58.5kg 2.00L 1:22.89 8 8
565 8 $6 Fastcar 56.5kg 3.00L 1:20.07 1 8
Trainer John MacMillan Barrier 5
Jockey Ms Eran Boyd 54.0kg Prizemoney $68,815
Win Range 900m - 1150m W&P% 16-68
Career 25:4-9-4 12 Mths 11:2-4-0 1stUp 7:3-0-2  2nd Up 4:0-3-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:0-5-1  Soft 9:2-1-3 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 10:2-4-0  Dist 17:2-6-3 Track 6:0-3-0 Trk/Dst 6:0-3-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 6  $41 Heart of a Lion 58.5kg 2.70L 0:58.4 2 3
60 7  $4F Daunting Dancer 60kg 1.20L 1:07.42 1 1
5 6 $9 Sorisam 60kg 0.90L 1:01.25 2 1
59.5 5 $7.50 Californian Devil 58kg 0.10L 1:15.09 2 1
57 13 $18 ligattino 58.5kg 5.00L 1:01.03 8 9
Trainer Kerri McAnulty & Clint Binnie Barrier 7
Jockey Jeffrey Maund 54.0kg Prizemoney $83,150
Win Range 1050m - 1211m W&P% 15-26
Career 39:6-2-2 12 Mths 11:2-0-0 1stUp 7:1-0-0  2nd Up 6:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:0-0-1  Soft 17:4-2-1 Heavy 6:2-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 20:4-0-0 Track 13:2-1-0  Trk/Dst 9:2-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 2 $14 Fine Approach 57kg 4.70L 1:11.77 8 7
60 2  $12 Sha La La 55kg 3.80L 1:07.15 33
575 6 $41 Mubakkir 60kg 4.80L 1:01.25 9 8
n/a Lucky Symbol n/a 9.30L 1:00.17
565 3 $16 Truffle 57kg 2.50L 1:03.77 7 8
Trainer Grant Young Barrier 3
Jockey Ms Sigrid Carr 54.0kg Prizemoney $97,780
Win Range 1000m - 1110m W&P% 13-39
Career 31:4-6-2 12 Mths 15:0-3-2 1st Up 6:2-3-1 ~ 2nd Up 6:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:4-3-1  Soft 6:0-0-1 Heavy 4:0-3-0
Jockey 5:0-2-1  Dist 21:3-5-2 Track 3:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
6l 4 $7 Ready Sunshine 56.5kg 10.70L 0:51.65 3
5 5 $5 Last Day (NZ) 61kg 2.70L 1:05.68 2 2
54 11 $8 Heart of a Lion 56.5kg 2.00L 1:05.51 1 2
58 9 $26 Mubakkir 60kg 1.40L 1:01.25 5 5
61 4  $4EF Pixiu 59%g 6.60L 1:06. 35
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Race 4 Rotary End Polio Now Provincial Super Series Final 1600m SA: 01:53 pm
Prize $100,000. 1st $64,000. 2nd $17,000. 3rd $8,000. 4th $4,000. 5th $2,000. 6th $1,000. 7th $1,000. 8th $1,000.  NSW/VIC/TAS: 02:23 pm
9th $1,000. 10th $1,000. QLD: 02:23 pm
Rail: Out 4m Entire Circuit. Sectional 605m NT: 01:53 pm

WA: 12:23 pm

Straight: 334m.
Circumference: 2339m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Flow Meter Ronnie Stewart John Hickmott 1614133121 25:7-2-6  $124020 28% 60% 5 61
2. Raise a Dream Jason Holder Grant Young 1195831611 37:10-2-4  $108,055 27% 43% 12 56.5
3. Dr Dapper Clare Lindop Michael Vassallo 3122524851 11:4-3-1 $55,580 36% 73% 1 555
4. Here to There (NZ) Damien Oliver Jon O'Connor 2433565561 24:5-2-3 $83,280 21% 42% 10 55
5. Miss Wynette Luke Nolen Tony McEvoy 5958411382 17:5-2-2 $81,270 29% 53% 14 55
6. Brinkley Bliss Jake Toeroek David Aldridge 12122334s2 15:4-6-3 $84,420 27% 87% 6 545
7. Lady Silhouette Simon Price Gary Searle 8115151535 13:5-1-2 $56,480 38% 62% 7 54
8. Shade of Green Dean Yendall Kevin & Heather Frew 3121340570 55:7-9-6  $135685 13% 40% 16 54
9. Marco Polo Joe Bowditch Ryan Balfour 131472454 26:5-1-5 $82,864 19% 42% 8 54
10. Tuscan Ranger Justin Potter Craig Stewart 486416218 46:6-7-5  $100435 13% 39% 9 54

SCRATCHED

12. Rowdy Richard Todd Pannell Ken Sweeney 2812275356 15:2-4-3 $35490 13% 60% 2 54

13. Where's Tim Dwayne Dunn Dion Koch 1254071245 41:8-4-4 $92420 20% 39% 11 54

14. Free the Wind Paul Gatt Bill Bogarts 4485443552 33:3-4-5 $79010 9% 36% 13 54

15. Onward Ms Sigrid Carr John Hickmott 0515183522 21:3-3-4 $37,740 14% 48% 3 54

16. Thermogenic Dom Tourneur Phillip Stokes 552355410 8:1-1-1 $21,115 13% 38% 15 54
sPomgnew Morphettville | Page 13
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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BN FLow METER

5 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Danerich Dam Trice Moss

Breeder Rangal Park Stud

Owners Mrs N'M How, J E Hickmott & T E How
Colours Royal Blue, Cream Diagonal Stripes, Purple Cap

A

Race Details Track  Jockey

1of8 Stra Wed 29Aprl5 1600m 0 - 82 Soft R Stewart

60f10 Morp Sat11Aprl5 1600m Bm90 Good R Stewart

1of5 Morp Sat14Marl5 1400m Bm90 Good R Stewart

40of 7 Morp Sat7Febl5  1550m0 - 82 Good  CJones

1of12 Murr Mon 26Janl5 1600m Bm30 Good R Stewart
I3 RAISE A DREAM

5 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Falvelon Dam Raise a Vain
Breeder Mr | L Brook

T

Owners K J Pascoe, Mrs J M Pascoe, | L Brook, Mrs R M Brook, Mrs J C J Grillett &

Mrs T J Glastonbury
Colours Teal, Black Seams, White Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
1of15 Murr Wed 22Aprl5 1400m 0 - 82 Soft S Price
10f9 Oakb Mon 6Aprl5 1400m F&m 0 - 78 Heavy J Holder
90f10 Morp Sat21Marl5 1200m F&m 0 - 78 Good  JTodd
20f6  MORP Fri 13Marl5 1000m TRL Good  J Holder
80of8 Morp Sat16Augl4 1511m F&m 0-78 Soft  JHolder

+. B DR DAPPER

4 year old brown gelding (male)
"4 '® Sire Fomalhaut Dam Zardapper
Breeder Mr R J Thompson
Owners Dr G L Sedman, M A Vassallo, A T Facey, J A Ferme & Ms L R Castellan
Colours Navy Blue, Yellow Crossed Sashes, Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
30f15 Murr Wed 22Aprl5 1400m 0 - 82 Soft C Lindop
l1of11 Murr Wed 25Marl5 1400m Bm72 Good  CLindop
20f7 Morp Sat7Marl5 1400m Cg&e 0 - 82 Good  CLindop
20f8 Morp Sat14Febl5 1200m0-72 Good  ClLindop
50f10 Morp Sat17Janl5 1250m0 - 82 Good M Neilson

I} HERE TO THERE

5 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Good Journey Dam Zsa Zsa Gabeel
Breeder Unknown

an

Owners Mrs C Warwick, K B Agent, Ms N J Ermest, M G Anceschi, B S Donnison, G

Mickelburough, Ms D M Anceschi & Northern Lodge Thoroughbreds (Mgr: CR

Smith)

Colours Navy Blue, White Seams, White And Navy Blue Seams Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
20f15 Murr Wed 22Aprl5 1400m 0 - 82 Soft ) Matthews
40f12 Gawl Wed 8Aprl5 1500m0-78 Soft ~ Clones
30f7 Morp Sat21Marl5 1600m Bm90 Good R Hurdle
30of7 Morp Sat7Marl5  1400m Cg&e 0 - 82 Good M Vance
50f8 Gawl Sat21Febl5 1200mO0 - 82 Good M Vance

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $124,020
W&P% 28-60

Trainer John Hickmott
Jockey Ronnie Stewart 61.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 1711m

Career 25:7-2-6 12 Mths 14:5-1-4 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:6-2-4  Soft 3:1-0-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 8:5-0-2  Dist 13:4-1-5 Track 7:2-1-2 Trk/Dst 6:1-1-2
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.5 5 $6 Flow Meter 60.5kg 1.80L 1:41.68 3
56 7 $7.50 Nevis (IRE) 56.5kg 5.50L 1:36.66 5 3
54 1 $4.20 Flow Meter 54kg 1.00L 1:24.52 1 1
59.5 5 $3.30 Cavaloce 54kg 5.50L 1:32.61 22
56.5 7 $2.10F Flow Meter 56.5kg 3.00L 1:36.09 6 3
Trainer Grant Young Barrier 12
Jockey Jason Holder 56.5kg Prizemoney $108,055

Win Range 900m - 1400m W&P% 27-43

Career 37:10-2-4 12 Mths 10:5-0-1 1st Up 6:1-0-1  2nd Up 6:1-1-0
m 0:0-0-0 Good 17:2-2-2  Soft 18:7-0-2 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 15:6-0-3  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 9:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 4 $8 Raise a Dream 56kg 0.10L 1:25.01 1 1
57 8  $11 Raise a Dream 57kg 1.10L 1:34.4 1 1
575 10  $19 Fine Approach 57kg 4.40L 1:09.81 1 1
n/a King's Pardon n/a 0.30L 1:00.03
5 2 $9 Albonetti 57.5kg 8.00L 1:35.07 1 1
Trainer Michael Vassallo Barrier 1
Jockey Clare Lindop 55.5kg Prizemoney $55,580

Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 36-73

Career 11:4-3-1 12 Mths 11:4-3-1 1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-3-0 Soft 3:2-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:1-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 16 $4.20 Raise a Dream 56kg 0.40L 1:25.01 2 2
58 4 $1.90F Dr Dapper 58kg 0.10L 1:25.57 6 6
545 3 $5 Defiant Angel 60.5kg 1.20L 1:24.61 5 5
59 38 $5 Nadaka 55.5kg 1.00L 1:10.38 5 5
54.5 1 $4.80 Running Bull 55.5kg 2.90L 1:13.17 4 4
Trainer Jon 0'Connor Barrier 10
Jockey Damien Oliver 55.0kg Prizemoney $83,280

Win Range 1118m - 1600m W&P% 21-42

Career 24:5-2-3 12 Mths 10:2-1-2 1stUp 5:3-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:5-1-3  Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 6:1-0-2 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 11  $10 Raise a Dream 56kg 0.10L 1:25.01 13 12
58.5 14 $4.20 Lady Silhouette 55.5kg 4.40L 1:33.66 1 9
545 9  $8 Defiant Angel 57kg 1.80L 1:36.81 2 2
56.5 4  $26 Defiant Angel 60.5kg 1.30L 1:24.61 77
575 8  $15 Sandhill Warrior 55.5kg 5.00L 1:11.17 7 5
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* B viss WYNETTE
M 4 year old bay mare (female)
L7 % Sire Magnus Dam Satin Sheets
Breeder Thoroughbred Racing Bureau
Owners Pipeliner Bloodstock Synd (Mgr: W Mitchell), Ms R McLennan, D P
Arnold, P D Kirchner & Ms T M Brown
Colours Orange, Black V And Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
50f15 Murr Wed 22Aprl5 1400m 0 - 82 Soft B Claridge
90f13 Morp Sat11Aprl5 1200m Bm82 Good M Neilson
40of 5 MORP Fri 13Marl5 1000m TRL Good M JKah
80of13  Gawl Sun28Sepl4 1500m Gawl Cup Good R Stewart
40f8 Morp Sat13Sepl4 1600m Bm90 Good  J Holder
_ A BRINKLEY BLISS
‘ 4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Blevic Dam Brinkley Lass
Breeder Mr B a Noske
Owners Mrs K J Aldridge, S P Jones, L M Traeger, M Gravestocks, P Gravestocks,
D J Barnett, R Violi, C De Michele, J De Michele & S Savaglia
Colours Red, Red And White Striped Sleeves, White Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
10f10 Morp Sat 18Aprl5 1600m 0 - 78 Soft  JToeroek
20f12 Gawl Wed 8Aprl5 1500m0-78 Soft ) Toeroek
1of9 Morp Sat21Marl5 1600m 0 - 72 Good ) Toeroek
20f8 Morp Sat7Marl5  1400m 0-68 Good  J Toeroek
20f7 Stra  Wed 25Feb15 1200m F&m 0-68 Good  J Frew

: LADY SILHOUETTE

A‘h 4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Dane Shadow Dam Tobiana
Breeder Troy Hall Racing
Owners D C Dare, J Johnstone, G D Searle, G L Wilks

Colours Royal Blue, Gold And White Braces And Armbands, White Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
80of 10 Morp Sat 18Aprl5 1600m 0 - 78 Soft S Price
1of12 Gawl Wed 8Aprl5 1500m 0 -78 Soft S Price
1of7 Morp Sat14Marl5 1400m0-72 Good S Price
50f11 Morp Sat28Febl5 1200m0 - 72 Good S Price
1of12 Gawl Wed 4Febl5 1211m F&m 0-68 Good S Price

_  [BJ SHADE OF GREEN

f ' . 6year old bay mare (female)

Sire Dane Shadow Dam Planet Green
Breeder Mr K F McCulloch

Owners AT Verco, G R Prest, F S Greenslade, P D Kent, B J Maher, D M
Brokenshire, J A Roberts, W M Verco, R T Verco, J G Stanes, J Dodgson & N

Swingler

Colours Blue, Hot Pink Fern, Lime Green Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
30f8 Stra Wed 29Aprl5 1600m 0 - 82 Soft M E Finnegan
1of8 STB Sat28Marl5 1800m ST B CUP Good D Tootell
20f10 Stra  Wed 11Marl5 1600m 0 - 68 Good  J Frew
10f8 Peno Thu19Febl5 1300m Bm72 Good D Tourneur
30f12 Gawl Wed 4Febl5 1211m F&m 0-68 Good  J Frew

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer Tony McEvoy Barrier 14
Jockey Luke Nolen 55.0kg Prizemoney $81,270
Win Range 1000m - 1600m W&P% 29-53
Career 17:5-2-2 12 Miths 9:2-1-1 1stUp 4:1-1-1  2nd Up 4:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:3-2-1  Soft 5:2-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:2-0-0 Track 5:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:2-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 6  $16 Raise a Dream 56kg 4.00L 1:25.01 5 4
55.5 14  $21 Swinging Arms 59.5kg 5.50L 1:10.24 13 12
n/a The Messina Nymph n/a 2.20L 1:00.36
54 2 $15 Boristar 54kg 3.90L 1:29.99 6 6
54 4 $5 What's in a Name 54kg 3.00L 1:36.59 4 3
Trainer David Aldridge Barrier 6
Jockey Jake Toeroek 54.5kg Prizemoney $84,420
Win Range 1206m - 1600m W&P% 27-87
Career 15:4-6-3 12 Mths 14:4-5-3 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-3-1 Soft 8:2-3-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:2-4-0  Dist 2:2-0-0 Track 3:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:2-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 12 $4.60 Brinkley Bliss 56kg 2.90L 1:40.59 2 1
55.5 11 $3.40F Lady Silhouette 55.5kg 0.10L 1:33.66 33
56.5 5 $3.80 Brinkley Bliss 56.5kg 0.60L 1:36.8 33
58 3 $4.80 Star Fortune 57kg 0.30L 1:25.15 33
59 1 $2.30F Flirtatious Dream 57kg 0.30L 1:14.04 33
Trainer Gary Searle Barrier 7
Jockey Simon Price 54.0kg Prizemoney $56,480
Win Range 1200m - 1500m W&P% 38-62
Career 13:5-1-2 12 Mths 10:4-0-1 1stUp 5:2-1-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:4-1-0 Soft 5:1-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 9:4-1-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 3 $10 Brinkley Bliss 56kg 7.10L 1:40.59 6
55.5 13 $4.20 Lady Silhouette 55.5kg 0.10L 1:33.66 1 1
56.5 2 $4.80 Lady Silhouette 56.5kg 0.50L 1:25.51 5 4
57 2 $21 llgattino 61kg 3.10L 1:09.51 4 5
58 12 $2F Lady Silhouette 58kg 0.40L 1:12.45 6 5
Trainer Kevin & Heather Frew Barrier 16
Jockey Dean Yendall 54.0kg Prizemoney $135,685
Win Range 1100m - 1800m W&P% 13-40
Career 55:7-9-6 12 Mths 27:3-5-4 1stUp 5:2-2-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 39:6-5-3  Soft 16:1-4-3 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 11:0-2-2 Track 5:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
5 1 $7 Flow Meter 60.5kg 4.20L 1:41.68 1 1
55 6 $2.30F Shade of Green 55kg 2.00L 1:52.97
58 6 $7.50 Rowdy Richard 57.5kg 0.10L 1:39.98 5 6
54 2 $2.50F Shade of Green 54kg 0.80L 1:18.09 3 4
57 1  $12 Lady Silhouette 58kg 1.50L 1:12.45 3 4
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a0
2 |EJ MARCO POLO
j } 5 year old bay gelding (male)
' 1" Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Marmalade Miss
Breeder Dr G S Tucker

Owners RBR Syndicate (mgr R Balfour), G Kinter, B Shepherdson, N Richardson, S

Hemmings, B Middlin, Bettingmen 5 syndicate (mgr H Cook), A Glenn, S Glenn, S
Mark, S Bamford, A M Sacca, D Bamford & P Millar
Colours Gold, Black Seams, Black And White Checked Cap, Gold Pom Pom

Race Details Track  Jockey
1of10 Bala Wed 15Aprl5 1408m 0 - 72 Good  ClJones
30f10 Oakb Sat4Aprl5  1400m Bm82 Good S Price
lof4 Morp Sat14Marl5 1250m0 - 72 Good S Price
40f12 Morp Sat7Marl5  1250m 0-68 Good S Price
70f13 Morp Sat7Febl5  1400m 0 - 72 Good S Price

£
> [T TUSCAN RANGER
m 8 year old chestnut gelding (male)
#% Sire Tuscanos Dam Range Queen
Breeder Mr D B Horsburgh
Owners C N Stewart, Miss K S Trembath, K M Rasmussen, Ms K J Devlin & J H
Smith
Colours Emerald Green, Silver Stars, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
40f15 Murr Wed 22Apr15 1400m 0 - 82 Soft  J Potter
80of12 0Oakb Mon 6Aprl5 1400m E&g0-72 Heavy J Potter
60f9 Morp Sat21Marl5 1200m Bm82 Good  J Potter
40f9  Morp Sat28Febl5 1200m Hcp Good  J Potter
l1of7 Morp Sat3lJanl5 1250m0-78 Good  J Potter
: ROWDY RICHARD

4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Blevic Dam Sally Rose
Breeder Mr R Vile

Owners KM Sweeney, ] M & Mrs M B Honner, R M Honner, A J Hickey, Double
Blue T/Breds Syn, The Glue Crew Syn, BR, B H & N J Honner, P K McVann & N

-

Patmore

Colours Royal Blue, Orange Armbands, Yellow Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
20f8 Stra  Wed 29Aprl5 1600m 0 - 82 Soft  J Potter
8of 12 Gawl Wed 8Aprl5 1500m0-78 Soft T Pannell
10f10 Stra Wed 11Marl5 1600m 0 - 68 Good T Pannell
20f10 Bala Sun1Marl5 1400m 0 - 68 Good  CJones
20f12 Murr Wed 11Febl5 1400m 0-62 Good M E Finnegan

*  FE] WHERE'S TIM
m 7 year old bay gelding (male)
# % Sire Niello Dam Windsor Rebel

Breeder Rangal Park Stud

Owners Miss R Rayner, KJ Agnew & Ms K A O'Brien

Colours Royal Blue And Black Diamonds, Royal Blue Sleeves, Black Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
1of14 Stra Wed 29Aprl5 1600m 0-62 Soft M Neilson
20f10 Bala Wed 15Aprl5 1408m 0 - 72 Good  CLlindop
40f10 Bala Wed 19Nov14 1608m 0 - 62 Good M Neilson
10 of 11 Morp Sat 1Novl4  1600m 0 - 72 Good  J Holder
70f9  Morp Sat180ctl4 1800m0-72 Good  J Potter

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $82,864
W&P% 19-42

Trainer Ryan Balfour
Jockey Joe Bowditch 54.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1408m

Career 26:5-1-5 12 Mths 12:2-1-2 1st Up 6:1-0-2  2nd Up 5:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:4-1-4  Soft 7:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 6 $2.50F Marco Polo 58kg 0.50L 1:24.02 6 5
54 4 $6 Ace or Joka 5%g 1.90L 1:27.63 3 3
55.5 1 $2.80F Marco Polo 55.5kg 0.50L 1:15.37 2 2
515 7 $8 Con's Gold 59.5kg 1.30L 1:14.82 10 11
56 6  $10 Onya Keithy 60.5kg 3.20L 1:24.13 33
Trainer Craig Stewart Barrier 9
Jockey Justin Potter 54.0kg Prizemoney $100,435
Win Range 1200m - 2000m W&P% 13-39
Career 46:6-7-5 12 Mths 9:2-1-0 1stUp 6:2-1-1  2nd Up 6:0-1-3
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:6-2-4  Soft 19:0-3-1 Heavy 3:0-1-0
Jockey 12:3-2-1  Dist 8:1-1-2 Track 6:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 9  $15 Raise a Dream 56kg 2.50L 1:25.01 6 7
60 8 $4.20F Unspun 55.5kg 10.50L 1:33.65 10 9
54 1  $13 Light It Up 58.5kg 2.70L 1:09.6 6 6
54 9 $21 Riziz 61kg 2.90L 1:09.63 7 4
55 1 $5Tuscan Ranger 55kg 0.50L 1:14.53 4 4
Trainer Ken Sweeney Barrier 2
Jockey Todd Pannell 54.0kg Prizemoney $35,490
Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 13-60
Career 15:2-4-3 12 Mths 10:1-3-2 1st Up 3:0-0-2  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:2-2-2  Soft 5:0-2-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:2-0-2  Dist 5:1-2-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
54 9 $4.60 Flow Meter 60.5kg 1.80L 1:41.68 2 2
545 12 $11 Lady Silhouette 55.5kg 6.90L 1:33.66 9 6
575 9  $3F Rowdy Richard 57.5kg 0.10L 1:39.98 7 4
57 7 $2.20F Perpetual Bliss 54.5kg 0.20L 1:23.61 9 10
585 14 $6 Simpatico 57.5kg 1.20L 1:24.66 2 12
Trainer Dion Koch Barrier 11
Jockey Dwayne Dunn 54.0kg Prizemoney $92,420
Win Range 1600m - 2050m W&P% 20-39
Career 41:8-4-4 12 Mths 8:2-2-0 1stUp 7:0-2-1  2nd Up 7:1-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 25:3-3-2  Soft 13:4-1-2 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 15:5-2-0 Track 12:1-1-1  Trk/Dst 7:1-1-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
59 5 $4.20F Where's Tim 59kg 2.00L 1:42.72 6 5
55 8  $18 Marco Polo 58kg 0.50L 1:24.02 7 8
59 2 $4.40 Go Girlfriend 54kg 10.80L 1:35.91 8 6
56.5 4  $12 Majestic Moment 60.5kg 7.00L 1:37.62 9 10
575 1 $6.50 Melaleuca 56kg 7.10L 1:51.02 6 8
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-
- FREE THE WIND
@ 5 year old bay gelding (male)
"% Sire Strada Dam Amenique
Breeder Mr P F Toole
Owners K J Fowler
Colours Red, White Circle With Macadamia Nut In Centre
Race Details Track  Jockey
40f8 Stra Wed 29Aprl5 1600m 0 - 82 Soft A Herrmann
40f10 Morp Sat18Aprl5 1600m0 - 78 Soft A Herrmann
80of9  Morp Sat14Marl5 1950m 0-82 Good ) Toeroek
50f15 Morp Sat28Febl5 1800mO0 - 72 Good A Herrmann
40f 14 Gawl Sat21Febl5 1500m0-72 Good A Herrmann

* 1 onwArD

[/

4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Danerich Dam Flag of Pride

Breeder Rangal Park Stud

Owners Mrs N How, J Hickmott, P Brown & T How

Colours Royal Blue, Cream Diagonal Stripes, Purple Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
12 0f 15 Stra  Wed 29Apr15 1350m 0 - 68 Soft A Doyle
50f10 Bala Wed 15Aprl5 1408m 0 - 72 Good A Doyle
1of12 Stra Wed 1Aprl5 1350m 0-62 Good A Doyle
50f11 Murr Wed 25Marl5 1400m Bm72 Good M JKah
1of9 Stra Wed 11Marl5 1350m 0-62 Good A Doyle

&

- THERMOGENIC

3 year old bay or brown colt (male)

Sire Northern Meteor Dam Artistique

Breeder J E Abrahams Pty Ltd

Owners Ultra Racing (Mgr: A Chong)& B2B Bloodstock (Mgr: R Surace)

Colours Black, Emerald Green Chevrons, White And Emerald Green Seam Sleeves,

Black And Emerald Striped Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
50f16 Morp Sat25Aprl5 2020m Chairmans Soft D Tourneur
50f16 Morp Sat11Aprl5 1800m Pt A Gneas Good  J Holder
20f14 Bala Wed 18Marl5 1600m 0 - 62 Good M E Finnegan
30f8 Morp Sat7Marl5 1400m 0-68 Good D Tourneur
50f7  MRPK Tue 10Febl5 800m 3Y-TRL Good D Tourneur

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer Bill Bogarts Barrier 13
Jockey Paul Gatt 54.0kg Prizemoney $79,010
Win Range 1250m - 1950m W&P% 9-36
Career 33:3-4-5 12 Mths 15:1-1-2 1st Up 41-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:1-4-2  Soft 9:2-0-1 Heavy 3:0-0-2
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 12:0-2-2 Track 8:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 5:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 3$4.40EF Flow Meter 60.5kg 5.30L 1:41.68 7 8
54 9 $10 Brinkley Bliss 56kg 3.20L 1:40.59 5 7
54 8  $6 Clarify 54kg 6.90L 2:02.06 5 4
5 2 $7 Sabkhat 59.5kg 3.10L 1:49.82 6 8
56.5 17 $9 Zayak 57.5kg 2.40L 1:30.16 22
Trainer John Hickmott Barrier 3
Jockey Ms Sigrid Carr 54.0kg Prizemoney $37,740
Win Range 1350m - 1400m W&P% 14-48
Career 21:3-3-4 12 Mths 16:3-2-3 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:3-2-3  Soft 4:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59 12 $14 Rocket Commander 56.5kg 10.60L 1:24.61 4 5
575 1 $9 Marco Polo 58kg 4.60L 1:24.02 3 4
59 2 $5 Onward 59kg 0.40L 1:23.85 2 2
54.5 12 $5.50 Dr Dapper 58kg 4.00L 1:25.57 2 3
58 8 $6.50 Onward 58kg 1.00L 1:23.2 1 1
Trainer Phillip Stokes Barrier 15
Jockey Dom Tourneur 54.0kg Prizemoney $21,115
Win Range 1618m W&P% 13-38
Career 8:1-1-1 12 Mths 81-1-1 1stUp 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 12 $8 October Date 57.5kg 4.40L 2:07.83 7 8
575 3 $14 Jim's Journey 57.5kg 6.70L 1:50.17 11 10
58.5 11 $2.40F Styria's Gem 54kg 0.30L 1:36.87 14 14

57 4
n/a

$6 Star Fortune 57kg 1.60L 1:25.15 5 5
Award of Merit n/a 3.50L 0:48.57
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Race 5 Hughes Chauffeured Limousines Handicap 1200m SA: 02:33 pm
Prize $40,000. Lst $25,000. 2nd $7,200. 3rd $3,200. 4th $1,600. 5th $850. 6th $430. 7th $430. 8th $430. 9th $430.  NSW/VIC/TAS: 03:03 pm
10th $430. QLD: 03:03 pm
Rail: Out 4m Entire Circuit. Sectional 605m NT: 02:33 pm
Straight: 334m. WA: 01:03 pm

Circumference: 2339m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. 0 - 78. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
3. It And a Bit Paul Gatt Mick Huxtable 6522511165 26:6-6-2  $110,240 23% 54% 2 595
4. 0n a Dream Jason Holder Leon Macdonald & s451515015 25:6-3-3  $118410 24% 48% 5 59
Andrew Gluyas
5. Redeem Bounty Jake Toeroek (al.5)  Richard Jolly 5054123412 18:4-4-3 $87,390 22% 61% 6 585
SCRATCHED
7. Saturday Affair Clare Lindop Leon Macdonald & 5795422464 25:5-3-3  $§135380 20% 44% 10 58
Andrew Gluyas
8. Sniper Fire Ms Sigrid Carr (a2) ~ Jon O'Connor 70s00s1132 82-1-1  $110385 25% 50% 8 57
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
12. Ship's Captain Joe Bowditch Lloyd Kennewell 5314545570 16:2-2-3 $35930 13% 44% 13 54
13. Night Breeze Dean Yendall Ryan Balfour 4193393544 28:2-5-5 $45290 7% 43% 1 54
14. Chondra Amy Herrmann Barry Brook 8545263246 25:1-3-5 $36210 4% 36% 12 54
15. Secretmensbusiness  Patrick Moloney Ryan Balfour 8567544227 34:2-3-4 $41200 6% 26% 11 54
(al.5)
SCRATCHED
Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
- 12. Ship's Captain 13 @%
‘“‘-14. Chondra 12 @
!5 15. Secretmensbusiness 1 E
Y7 saturday Affair 10
,“‘HB. Sniper Fire 8 ?}
‘“‘-5. Redeem Bounty 6 '
! 5 4.0n a Dream 5 jﬂ
Y31t And a Bt a 0
“‘HIS. Night Breeze 1 '&

Rail position: Out 4m Entire Circuit. Sectional 605m Race Direction <
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<« HEITANDABIT
'| ]
i ' 4year old bay gelding (male)
#__ .~ Sire Good Journey Dam Misty Lane
Breeder Mrs M Birnie
Owners MD Daly, M S Kennedy, R J Clewlow, R D Mooney, K R Thomas, N P
Cadd, A K Reeve, W A Blythman, Mrs S M Mooney & Mrs S E Huxtable
Colours Canary, Black Yoke, Cuffs And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
60f10 Morp Sat 25Aprl5 1250m 0 -86 Soft  JBowditch
50f9  Morp Mon9Marl5 1600m 0 - 78 Good R Hurdle
20f11 Moon Fri 20Febl5 1500m Bm84 Good D Oliver
20f7 Morp Sat7Febl5  1550m0 - 82 Good  J Holder
50f8 Morp Sat24Janl5 1400m Bm82 Good  J Holder
- |} ON A DREAM
]I l 5 year old brown or black gelding (male)
L ARR. Sire Blevic Dam Tanuma
Breeder Mr T J Jellie
Owners Mrs P Macdonald, T Jellie, Dr R Linke, A Carbone & S Martens
Colours White, Black Stripes
Race Details Track  Jockey
40f9  Morp Sat13Decl4 1600m0-78 Good  Clindop
50f6 Morp Sat29Novl4 1600m 0 - 82 Good  CLindop
lof6 Morp Sat1Novl4  1600m Bm82 Good  CLindop
50f10 Morp Sat110ctl4 1800m 0 - 82 Good  ClLindop
1of8 Morp Sat27Sepld 1550m 0 - 72 Good  Clindop

i I} REDEEM BOUNTY

4 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Nadeem Dam Sparkling Bounty

Breeder Mr M Barnes

Owners A M Hehir, G S Gifford, Questa Volta (Mgr: M E Shephard) & Marloc
Racing (Mgr: D J March)

Colours Royal Blue, Pink Fleur De Lys, Yellow Sleeves
Race Details Track  Jockey
50f10 Morp Sat 25Aprl5 1250m 0 -86 Soft  JToeroek
11 0f 13 Morp Sat 11Aprl5 1200m Bmg2 Good MK Cross
40f9  Morp Sat40ctl4  1400m Bm72 Good MK Cross
1of12 Morp Wed 17Sepl4 1400m Bm72 Good MK Cross
20f9  Morp Sat6Sepl4  1400m Bm82 Good  J Toeroek
r SATURDAY AFFAIR

5 year old brown mare (female)

Sire Any Given Saturday Dam Little Miss Quick

Breeder R G & J R Lehman

Owners Dr R G Lehman, Mrs J R Lehman, N D Nietz, Mrs P A Nietz & J L Knight
Colours Gold And Royal Blue Stripes, Gold Sleeves And Cap

il

Race Details Track  Jockey
70f8 Morp Sat20Decl4 1300m 0 -78 Firm ) Toeroek
90f11 Morp Sat29Novl4 1100m Mares0-82  Good  CLindop
40f11 Morp Sat19Jull4  1600m Bm82 Heavy J Holder
20f12 Morp Satb5julld  1600m 0 - 82 Heavy J Holder
20f12 Morp Sat21ljunl4 1400m 0 - 86 Soft  JHolder

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $110,240
W&P% 23-54

Trainer Mick Huxtable
Jockey Paul Gatt 59.5kg
Win Range 1200m - 1606m

Career 26:6-6-2 12 Mths 11:3-2-0 1st Up 4:0-2-0  2nd Up 4:2-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:5-6-2  Soft 5:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 8:2-2-2 Track 4:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 10 $8 Del Prado 54.5kg 2.90L 1:14.77 7 4
605 5 $4 Martian (IRE) 58kg 1.50L 1:37.15 3 3
56 9 $3.80F Hinchley Wood 56.5kg 0.10L 1:31.2 5 7
57 6 $5.50 Cavaloce 54kg 0.20L 1:32.61 3 3
5 6 $9 Mr Backchat 54.5kg 2.40L 1:23.75 6 5
Trainer Leon Macdonald & Andrew Gluyas Barrier 5
Jockey Jason Holder 59.0kg Prizemoney $118,410
Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 24-48
Career 25:6-3-3 12 Mths 11:3-1-0 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:5-2-3  Soft 4:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 5:1-0-0 Track 12:4-0-1  Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 3 $5.50 Flow Meter 54kg 2.40L 1:37.15 4 4
58 8  $11 Qadir 56kg 2.20L 1:37.74 1
54 8 $2.80F On a Dream 54kg 1.30L 1:38.42 2 2
5 8 $6 Gridhian 56kg 4.30L 1:49.48 2 2
58.5  7$4.60EF On a Dream 58.5kg 3.80L 1:37.53 2 1
Trainer Richard Jolly Barrier 6
Jockey Jake Toeroek 58.5kg Prizemoney $87,390
Win Range 1350m - 1400m W&P% 22-61
Career 18:4-4-3 12 Mths 11:2-2-1 1stUp 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:3-2-2  Soft 7:1-1-1 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 4:0-1-1  Dist 4:0-0-1 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 11  $26 Del Prado 54.5kg 2.70L 1:14.77 10 10
5 1  $26 Swinging Arms 59.5kg 7.40L 1:10.24 4 5
61.5 4 $1.60F Moonlight Forest 54kg 4.00L 1:24.52 4 4
59.5 8 $1.90F Redeem Bounty 59.5kg 3.40L 1:24.67 4 1
54 4 $2.90 Goldbya 56.5kg 0.20L 1:26.62 3 5
Trainer Leon Macdonald & Andrew Gluyas Barrier 10
Jockey Clare Lindop 58.0kg Prizemoney $135,380
Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 20-44
Career 25:5-3-3 12 Mths 7:0-2-0  1st Up 6:1-0-1  2nd Up 5:2-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-1-2  Soft 7:3-1-1 Heavy 3:1-1-0
Jockey 13:4-1-3  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 9:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59 7  $21 Reddamour 58kg 4.10L 1:16.72 7 7
59 10  $10 Brave Journey 60kg 4.20L 1:04.49 10 8
585 1  $4 Devonshire Duke (NZ) 57.5kg 8.80L 1:42.29 32
58 9 $3.80 Defiant Angel 56kg 0.20L 1:44.28 10 8
555 9 $4.60 Lilgiggleo 54kg 0.40L 1:27.01 11 10
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o+ [EJ SNIPER FIRE

L
0 3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
gy A

Sire High Chaparral Dam Strategic Answer

Breeder Mrs L Huddy

Owners McPhee Racing Syndicate

Colours Maroon, Gold Diagonal Stripes, White Sleeves, Gold Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
70f9 Rose Sat14Marl5 1350m Bm80 Soft  J Cassidy
10 of 12 Warw Sat 28Feb15 1200m Bm80 Good  J Cassidy
50f9 RHIL Tue17Febl5 898m BT-3-OPN Good  J Cassidy
14 of 15 Rose Sat 13Sepl4  1400m Goldenrose Good  J Collett
10 of 10 Rose Sat 30Augl4 1200m Runto Rose Heavy T Angland
: SHIP'S CAPTAIN
_W/? 4 year old bay gelding (male)
AT ire Bel Esprit Dam Initial Venture

Breeder Mr a Harvey
Owners Ridgeport (Mgr: E S Guagliardo)

Colours Lime Green And Royal Blue Diagonal Stripes, Lime Green Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
50f12 Murr Wed 22Aprl5 1000m 0-68 Soft  J Bowditch
30f10 Morp Sat 11Aprl5 1200m 0 - 72 Good  J Bowditch
1of13 Stra Wed 1Aprl5 1200m Cg&e 0-62 Good  J Bowditch
40f8 Murr Wed 25Marl5 1000m 0 - 62 Good T Pannell
50f11 Morp Sat 14Marl5 1000m 0-68 Good  J Holder

c NIGHT BREEZE

:@: 5 year old bay gelding (male)
¥ % Sire Desert Sun Dam Asper

Breeder Rozenbergs Breeding Syndicate

Owners D G Wilson & C D Kachel

Colours Royal Blue, White Stars, White Sleeves, Royal Blue Stars And Star Cap,

White Pom Pom
Race Details Track  Jockey
40f17 Morp Sat 25Aprl5 1200m 0 - 68 Soft D Yendall
1of10 Gawl Wed 8Aprl5 1200m CI1 Soft M Neilson
90f14 Bala Wed 18Marl5 1600m 0 - 62 Good T Pannell
30f8 Mild FriéMarl5  1400m 0 - 58 Good  ClJones
30f11 Stra Wed 18Feb15 1350m CI1 Good T Pannell

* 7] CHONDRA
& 4 year old bay gelding (male)
<% Sire Good Journey Dam Chantella

Breeder Mr J D Haigh

Owners J D Haigh

Colours Chocolate, White Spots, Green Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
80of9 Morp Sat25Aprl5 1000m 0 - 82 Soft A Herrmann
40f15 Morp Sat110ctl4 1200m 4up 0 - 72 Good A Patterson
50f8 Morp Sat27Sepl4 1550m 0 - 72 Good A Herrmann
20f13 Morp Sat6Sepld  1400m 0 - 72 Good A Herrmann
6of 11 Morp Sat30Augl4 1600m Bm82 Good A Herrmann

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer Jon 0'Connor Barrier 8
Jockey Ms Sigrid Carr 57.0kg

Win Range 1350m - 1500m

Prizemoney $110,385
W&P% 25-50

Career 8:2-1-1 12 Mths 7:2-0-1  1stUp 3:.0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-1 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 4 $11 Mahican 56.5kg 3.30L 1:20.72 2 2
53.5 7  $11 Press Report 53kg 5.40L 1:10.23 6 6
n/a Perfect Moments n/a L 0:54.3
56.5 13  $71 Hallowed Crown 56.5kg 8.50L 1:24. 2 2
5 9  $15 Hallowed Crown 58kg 4.00L 1:12.91 1 1
Trainer Lloyd Kennewell Barrier 13
Jockey Joe Bowditch 54.0kg Prizemoney $35,930

Win Range 1050m - 1200m

W&P% 13-44

Career 16:2-2-3 12 Mths 11:2-1-1 1stUp 6:1-1-1  2nd Up 5:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-1-3  Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 9:2-2-3  Dist 4:1-0-1 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 3 $3.10F Ready Sunshine 56.5kg 3.70L 0:51.65 4
56 4 $5 Time to Test 61kg 1.40L 1:10.86 32
57.5 6  $4F Ship's Captain 57.5kg 3.10L 1:13.5 2 2
58 6 $2.30F Shimoda 55kg 2.30L 0:58.8 6 6
57 11 $6 Mubakkir 60kg 2.10L 0:58.14 10 8
Trainer Ryan Balfour Barrier 1
Jockey Dean Yendall 54.0kg Prizemoney $45,290
Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 7-43
Career 28:2-5-5 12 Mths 12:1-0-4 1st Up 5:0-1-2  2nd Up 5:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:0-4-4  Soft 8:2-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 11:1-2-1 Track 8:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 6:0-1-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
565 7  $15Who You Know 60.5kg 1.00L 1:11.68 6 6
5 3 $9 Night Breeze 56kg 0.10L 1:14.06 3 5
56.5 9 $26 Styria's Gem 54kg 5.60L 1:36.87 10 11
60 4 $4.60 In Taipei 60kg 3.20L 1:26.05 1 1
565 2 $8 Joamble 56.5kg 0.90L 1:23.03 7 7
Trainer Barry Brook Barrier 12
Jockey Amy Herrmann 54.0kg Prizemoney $36,210
Win Range 1550m W&P% 4-36
Career 25:1-3-5 12 Mths 13:0-2-3 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:0-1-3  Soft 9:1-1-2 Heavy 3:0-1-0
Jockey 12:1-2-3  Dist 5:0-0-1 Track 9:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 5  $81 Heart of a Lion 58.5kg 3.40L 0:58.4 5 6
545 15  $13 Sandhill Flash 54.5kg 2.40L 1:09.33 2 2
55  5$4.60EF On a Dream 58.5kg 4.90L 1:37.53 3 4
54 10  $8 Unspun S4kg 1.10L 1:27.45 2 2
54 8  $21 Miss Wynette S4kg 3.00L 1:37.43 5 5
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s SECRETMENSBUSINESS

5 year old bay mare (female)
W == ¥ it Hidden Dragon Dam She's So Cute
Breeder Mr a Hassan

Owners P Kristoris, W D McGuire, R T Dee, G N Harvey & S M B (Mgr: D J Oliver)
Colours White, Royal Blue Hoops And Sleeves, White Armbands, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track
8of 17 Morp Sat25Aprl5 1200m 0 - 68 Soft
50f9 Morp Sat18Aprl5 1100m0-72 Soft

60of9  Gawl Wed 8Aprl5 1100m F&m 0-68 Soft
70f10 Morp Sat21Marl5 1200m F&m0 - 78 Good
50f9  Morp Mon9Marl5 1100m F&m Bm80 Good

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Jockey

H Coffey

R Stewart
T Pannell
K Mcevoy

Trainer Ryan Balfour
Jockey Patrick Moloney 54.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1111m

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $41,200
W&P% 6-26

Career 34:2-3-4 12 Miths 12:0-2-1 1stUp 5:1-0-2  2nd Up 5:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br.

54
54
56
54
54

11

w

o0 O O

Good 27:2-2-3  Soft 6:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 14:0-0-0 Track 8:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0

0dds Winner @800 @400
$18 Who You Know 60.5kg 5.00L 1:11.68 14 16
$9 Last Day (NZ) 61kg 3.10L 1:05.68 7 9
$7 Sha La La 55kg 2.60L 1:07.15 8 8
$21 Fine Approach 57kg 2.80L 1:09.81 33
$26 Minnymoo 57kg 2.10L 1:04.68 6 6

Morphettville | Page 22



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

Race 6 William Hill Stakes (Registered Euclase Stakes) 1200m SA: 03:13 pm
Prize $250,000. 1st $160,000. 2nd $42,500. 3rd $20,000. 4th $10,000. 5th $5,000. 6th $2,500. 7th $2,500. 8th NSW/VIC/TAS: 03:43 pm
$2,500. 9th $2,500. 10th $2,500. QLD: 03:43 pm
Rail: Out 4m Entire Circuit. Sectional 605m NT: 03:13 pm
Straight: 334m. WA: 01:43 pm

Circumference: 2339m.
For: Three-Years-Old. Rating Based. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Set Weights.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Eclair Choice Dom Tourneur Phillip Stokes 1225122231 11:4-5-1  $203580 36% 91% 7 57.5
2. Nicoscene Mark Zahra Lee & Anthony 3113503525 11:3-1-5  $186,650 27% 82% 9 57.5

Freedman
3. Risen From Doubt Luke Nolen Tony McEvoy 9515250535 82-1-1  $174680 25% 50% 1 57.5
4. Silent Whisper Jason Holder Lloyd Kennewell 3511185215 13:4-1-4  $120200 31% 69% 11 57.5
5. Get the Nod Joe Bowditch Lloyd Kennewell 6s01s1 42-0-0  $117,050 50% 50% 8 57.5
6. Tudor Dwayne Dunn Doug Harrison 0725259418 14:2-3-1  $222575 14% 43% 6 57.5
7. Husson Eagle Steven Arnold Patrick Payne 1575315224 9:2-3-1  $152300 22% 67% 13 57.5
8. Awesome Rock Noel Callow Leon & Troy Corstens ~ s34359217 7:1-1-2 $99,120 14% 57% 2 575
9. Burgundy Blast Clare Lindop Leon Macdonald & 901s5s11 6:3-0-0 $76,550 50% 50% 12 57.5
Andrew Gluyas
10. We've Got This Damien Oliver Greg Eurell 22551 4:1-2-0 $41,800 25% 75% 4 575
11. Concentrate Patrick Moloney John O'Shea 11542 4:2-1-0 $24,575 50% 75% 10 57.5
12. Idatwo Paul Gatt Trevor Dansie & 2161s7 52-1-0 $60,230 40% 60% 3 57.5
Natasha Storr
13. Pittsburgh Flyer Vlad Duric Lee & Shannon Hope 871354331 82-0-3  §113550 25% 63% 5 555

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

‘“'-7. Husson Eagle 13 é

‘““9. Burgundy Blast 12

‘“‘HA Silent Whisper 11 f%

‘“‘-11. Concentrate 10 é

“-2. Nicoscene o i

Y5 Get the Nod 8
‘“‘Hl. Eclair Choice 7 é

FG. Tudor 6 &
‘“‘-13. Pittsburgh Flyer 5 "
‘“‘-10. We've Got This 4 (?:.5)

‘“‘le. Idatwo ° ‘:

‘“‘-8. Awesome Rock 2 Qé'

‘“'-3. Risen From Doubt 1 &

Rail position: Out 4m Entire Circuit. Sectional 605m Race Direction <
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s ECLAIR CHOICE
& 3 year old bay gelding (male)
L% Sire California Dane Dam Bounce

Breeder Newhaven Park Stud

Owners C K Li

Colours Red, Silver Diamond, Purple Collar And Sleeves, Silver Armbands, Red

And Silver Star Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
1of16 Morp Sat18Aprl5 1100m Redelva Soft D Tourneur
20f15 Bend Sat21Marl5 1400m Bdgo Guineas Good D Tourneur
20f12 Morp Mon 9Marl5 1200m 3y Hcp Good D Tourneur
20f7  GAWL Mon 23Feb15 1000m 3Y-TRL Good D Tourneur
1of5 Moon Sat 29Novl4 1200m 3y Bm78 Good L Nolen

S [ NICOSCENE
' 3 year old brown colt (male)
(' Sire Nicconi Dam Citiscene
Breeder Etak Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd
Owners P Fusca, T Sheens, D H Kobritz, M J Wright, T Hatzopoulos, M Hansky,
On Spec Racing No 2 Synd (Mgr: Miss M C Allard)
Colours Red, Purple Sash, White Sleeves, Purple Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
30f16 Caul Sat18Aprl5 1100m Bm78 Good  J Childs
10of8 Moon Fri27Marl5 1200m 3y-swp Good M Zahra
10f9  Moon Fri20Marl5 1200m Bm70 Good  J Childs
30f9  Moon Fri27Febl5 1200m Bm70 Good M Zahra
13 0of 16 Flem Sat8Nov1l4  1400m Hilton Good M Zahra

[EJ RISEN FROM DOUBT
| j;" 3 year old bay colt (male)

Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Coconut Mamma
Breeder Mr D R Fleming

Owners P Katelanis, D S Thomas, A P Lathlean, P H Hunt, B Solomon & J Katelanis .

Colours Light Blue, Light Blue And Navy Blue Checked Sash And Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
90f9 Morp Sat25Aprl5 1000m 0 - 82 Soft M Neilson
60f9  MRPK Fri 10Aprl5 1000m 3Y-TRL Good M Neilson
1of17 Flem Tue4Novl4 1000m 3y Swp Good N Hall
50f10 Moon Sat 250ct14  1200m Red Anchor Stks Good T Berry
20f11 Morp Sat110ctl4 1050m0-72 Good B Claridge
_W/? 3 year old bay gelding (male)

SH4Y Site 1 Am Invincible Dam In a Whisper

Breeder Summerhill Thoroughbreds
Owners Ridgeport (Mgr: E S Guagliardo)
Colours Lime Green And Royal Blue Diagonal Stripes, Lime Green Cap

Trainer Phillip Stokes Barrier 7
Jockey Dom Tourneur 57.5kg

Win Range 1000m - 1200m

Prizemoney $203,580
W&P% 36-91

Career 11:4-5-1 12 Mths 9:3-5-1 1stUp 4:2-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:3-5-1  Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:3-2-1  Dist 4:1-2-1 Track 5:2-3-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-2-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 13 $4.60 Eclair Choice 57kg 1.30L 1:05.38 10 6
57 10 $9 Setinum 56kg 0.20L 1:22.94 4 4
59.5 10 $4.20 Casper's Ghost 54kg 0.20L 1:10.17 4 5
n/a Deanna Jean n/a 2.60L 1:01.4
585 3 $3F Eclair Choice 58.5kg 0.75L 1:10.57 4 3
Trainer Lee & Anthony Freedman Barrier 9
Jockey Mark Zahra 57.5kg Prizemoney $186,650

Win Range 1200m

W&P% 27-82

Race Details Track  Jockey
30f16 Morp Sat 18Aprl5 1100m Redelva Soft R Mcleod
20f7 MBR Fri27Marl5 900m 3Y-TRL Good P Gatt
lof6  Morp Sat22Novl4 1300m 3y Bm70 Soft J Cartwright
10f10 Morp Sat8Novl4  1400m0-72 Good  J Cartwright
10f10 Morp Sat250ctl4 1250m 0-68 Good M Neilson

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Career 11:3-1-5 12 Mths 11:3-1-5 1stUp 3:0-1-2  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-1-3 Soft 2:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:2-1-2  Dist 8:3-1-3 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59 11  $5EF Sunday Escape 55kg 2.00L 1:03.55 4 6
58 9 $4.60F Nicoscene 58kg 0.75L 1:11.93 33
585 2 $4.60 Nicoscene 58.5kg 1.00L 1:10.93 5 2
58.5 9 $4.20 Jade's Boy 59.5kg 0.85L 1:11.51 2 2
56 18  $10 Lord Aspen 56.5kg 9.00L 1:23.37 14 9
Trainer Tony McEvoy Barrier 1
Jockey Luke Nolen 57.5kg Prizemoney $174,680
Win Range 1000m W&P% 25-50
Career 8:2-1-1 12 Mths 4:1-1-0 1stUp 4:1-1-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59 10 $4.40F Heart of a Lion 58.5kg 4.00L 0:58.4 8 5
n/a Tarco n/a 4.50L 0:59.84
575 5 $8 Risen From Doubt 57.5kg 0.20L 0:57.29 7 5
57 7 $8 Galaxy Pegasus 56kg 3.10L 1:09.94 6 6
59 7 $2.30F Lonrockstar 61kg 1.40L 1:00.19 0 9
Trainer Lloyd Kennewell Barrier 11
Jockey Jason Holder 57.5kg Prizemoney $120,200
Win Range 1050m - 1400m W&P% 31-69
Career 13:4-1-4 12 Mths 8:4-1-1 1stUp 4:1-0-2  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:2-1-3  Soft 3:2-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 2:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
5 6  $18 Eclair Choice 57kg 1.60L 1:05.38 16 14
n/a Grancabrio n/a 0.30L 0:53.87
61.5 4 $1.50F Silent Whisper 61.5kg 0.30L 1:20.5 5 4
59 6 $2.30F Silent Whisper 59%g 0.60L 1:24.52 5 2
58 12 $2.35F Silent Whisper Sgkg 0.40L 1:14.62 5 5
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| GET THE NOD
_W/? 3 year old bay gelding (male)
A/ /LIRSS Ranger Dam Silent Cash

Breeder Independent Stallions Victoria
Owners Ridgeport(Mgr: E S Guagliardo)
Colours Lime Green And Royal Blue Diagonal Stripes, Lime Green Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey

60f 16 Morp Sat18Aprl5 1100m Redelva Soft  J Bowditch

1of7 MBR Fri27Marl5 900m OPEN-TRL Good  J Bowditch

12 of 15 Flem Sat13Sepl4 1200m Danehill Good M Zahra

1of12 Caul Sat16Augl4 1100m Vain Stks Good  J Bowditch

1of3  MORP FrilAugl4  1000m 3Y-TRL Heavy S Price
* @ tuoor

? 3 year old chestnut colt (male)
W0 site Strategic Dam Skidoodle
Breeder Lauriston Thoroughbred Farm
Owners Lauriston Thoroughbred Farm (Mgr: J K O'Brien)

Colours Orange, Emerald Green Quarters, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
10 of 11 Caul Sat 18Aprl5 1200m Vgold Sprint ~ Good P Moloney
1of5 CTRN Tue 14Aprl5 800m 3YC&G-TRL Soft C Williams
70f12 Flem Sat14Marl5 1100m Moomba Plate Good  C Williams
20f7  Moon Fri6Febl5  1200m Abell Stks Good  CWilliams
50f8 Moon Sat 24Jan15 1200m Aust Stks Good  CWilliams
=t
- HUSSON EAGLE
@ 3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Husson Dam Tie Me Up
Breeder Patinack Farm
Owners J V O'Neill, Power Thoroughbreds, P N Smith, Miss A C Sutherland, Ms D
Twiss, T J Woods, P E Webb, Teralba & Paccam Racing Syndicate (Mgr: C Frayne)
Colours Royal Blue, White Star, Red Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
40f8 CTRN Mon 27Aprl5 800m 3YC&G-TRL Soft S Arnold
1of9 Caul Sat4Aprl5  1000m 3y Hcp Good S Arnold
50f10 CTRN Mon 23Mar15 800m 3UP CL2-TRL Good S Arnold
7of7 ECHA Wed 11Marl5 900m 3YC&G-TRL Good M M Payne
70f16 Flem Sat8Novl4  1400m Hilton Good B Rawiller
*  [EJ AWESOME ROCK

3 year old bay colt (male)

Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Awesome Planet

Breeder Mr a Olive

Owners Newgate Awesome Rock (Mng H Field), S Saric, Mrs J C Saric, A J Olive,
W D Birch, Mrs D J Birch, J M Tresize & Mrs P M Tresize

0}

Colours Red And White Checks, White And Black Seams Sleeves, Black Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
30f13 Caul Sun28Sepl4 1400m Gneas Prel Firm D Oliver
40f15 Flem Sat13Sepl4 1200m Danehill Good D Oliver
30f12 Caul Sat30Augl4 1200m Mcneil Good D Oliver
90f10 Rose Sat22Marl4 1200m Todman Good M Rodd
20f12 FLEM Sat8Marl4  1400m VRC SIRES' Good M Rodd

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $117,050
W&P% 50-50

Trainer Lloyd Kennewell
Jockey Joe Bowditch 57.5kg
Win Range 1000m - 1100m

Career 42-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0 1st Up 3:2-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:2-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
585 5 $3.40F Eclair Choice 57kg 2.00L 1:05.38 5 3
n/a Get the Nod n/a 3.50L 0:52.96
56 1 $8.50 Rich Enuff 55.5kg 10.30L 1:08.13 6 7
55 10  $12 Get the Nod 55kg 1.251 1:03.88 4 5
n/a Get the Nod n/a 1.80L 1:05.54
Trainer Doug Harrison Barrier 6
Jockey Dwayne Dunn 57.5kg Prizemoney $222,575
Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 14-43
Career 14:2-3-1 12 Mths 12:2-2-1 1stUp 4:0-2-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-3-1  Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 8:1-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 11  $12 Red Bomber 59g 7.60L 1:10.75 2 3
n/a Tudor n/a 2.30L 0:46.84
56 15  $8 Pittsburgh Flyer 54kg 3.851 1:03.85 2 1
54 3 $4 It is Written 60kg 0.20L 1:09.72 1 1
55 4 $6 Mourinho 585kg 2.65L 1:09.95 2 2
Trainer Patrick Payne Barrier 13
Jockey Steven Arnold 57.5kg Prizemoney $152,300
Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 22-67
Career 9:2-3-1 12 Mths 6:2-1-1 1stUp 3:2-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-3-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
n/a Toothless n/a 6.30L 0:48.5
58 10 $3.70F Husson Eagle 58kg 0.50L 0:57.28 9 9
n/a Jetello n/a 2.10L 0:48.12
n/a Geocla n/a 14.60L 0:54.16
56.5 10  $9 Lord Aspen 56.5kg 2.45L 1:23.37 2 2
Trainer Leon & Troy Corstens Barrier 2
Jockey Noel Callow 57.5kg Prizemoney $99,120
Win Range 1300m W&P% 14-57
Career 7:1-1-2 12 Mths 3:0-0-2 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 2 $8.50 Rich Enuff 57.5kg 4.75L 1:23.49 9 10
55 10 $9 Rich Enuff 55.5kg 3.65L 1:08.13 9 9
50 11 $9 Chivalry 56kg 0.40L 1:10.25 10 10
555 8  $18 Ghibellines 55.5kg 7.70L 1:10.68 8 10
56.5 8 $3.30F Zululand 56.5kg 1.50L 1:24.3 9 3
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. [l BURGUNDY BLAST

AL} 3yearold bay gelding (male)
L AhE. Sire Bernardini Dam Choice of Colours
Breeder The Toorak Thoroughbred Breeding Trust

Owners B H Perks, Ms A M Clough, S Scaffidi-Muta, Ms A Rossi, R E Jones, Mrs D

Jones, A J Hehir, D W Rasheed, S C S Watts & Dr P C Goel
Colours White, Black Stripes

Race Details Track
90f11 Morp Sat25Aprl5 1400m Nitschke Soft
11 0f 16 Morp Sat 18Aprl5 1100m Redelva Soft
lof4 Morp Sat 14Marl5 1000m 3y Hcp Good
50f7 Morp Sat 13Sepl4 1050m 3y Bm70 Good
1of13 Morp Sat22Febl4 1000m 2yo Good

i 1

- WE'VE GOT THIS
@“'h 3 year old bay gelding (male)

INR:Y Sire Hard Spun Dam Akiva
Breeder Mr L R Colbert

Jockey

C Lindop
C Lindop
C Lindop
C Lindop
J Holder

Owners P M Caswell, Ms C Zundel, R J Hobson, S E Hobson, Miss C M Wargent,

M J Wilson, M D McMillan, Mrs S D McMillan, K G Borthwick, D J Brown, T Wilson,

Mrs J M Tannock, J W Bright, Mrs F L Fletcher, A J Fletcher, S A O'Loughlin, T D

Murphy, Mrs O D Curtis & A Denadic
Colours Red And White Stripes, Striped Sleeves, Striped Cap

Race Details Track
20f15 Flem Sat25Aprl5 1400m 3y Hcp Soft
20f10 Flem Sat11Aprl5 1200m 3y Hcp Good
1of14 CTRN Mon 23Marl5 800m 3YC&G-TRL Good
50f11 Ball Sat22Novl4 1400m 3y-sw Good
1of12 Cran Thu300ctl4 1200m 3y Mdn-sw Good
* 51 CONCENTRATE
‘ 3 year old brown gelding (male)
#%  Sire Lonhro Dam Firm

Breeder Darley

Owners Godolphin

Colours Royal Blue
Race Details Track
1of9 Cran Fri17Aprl5 1200m 3y Bm64 Soft
1of13 Werr Sat28Marl5 1115m 3y Mdn-sw Good
70f9  CTRN Mon 23Feb15 800m 3YC&G-TRL Good
40of7  Seym Mon 10Nov14 1209m Mdn-sw Good
20f11 Sale Sun260ctl4 1200m Mdn-sw Good

= ¥ ipDATWO
w3 year old bay gelding (male)

"4 Sire Captain Gerrard Dam Desiring

Breeder MrJ D Haigh

Owners T H Dansie & Mrs N A Storr

Colours Gold, Red Band And Cap
Race Details Track
20f16 Morp Sat18Aprl5 1100m Redelva Soft
1of8 Oakb Mon 6Aprl5 1050m 3y Bm62 Soft
6of 6 Morp Sat28Marl5 1050m 3y Hcp Good
1of5 Oakb Sun15Marl5 1050m 3y Mdn-sw Good
70f12 Bala Wed 18Junl4 1050m 2y Mdn-sw Soft

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Jockey
D Dunn
C Symons
M J Payne
C Symons
C Symons

Jockey
D Gauci
D Gauci
C Schofield
C Schofield
C Schofield

Jockey

J Brown

S Price

T Baker

T Baker

A Herrmann

Trainer Leon Macdonald & Andrew Gluyas Barrier 12
Jockey Clare Lindop 57.5kg Prizemoney $76,550
Win Range 1000m - 1050m W&P% 50-50

Career 6:3-0-0 12 Mths 4:1-0-0 1stUp 3:2-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:3-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 5 $4.40 Japhils 54kg 1140 1:24.21 8§ 10
5 3 $7 Eclair Choice 57kg 5.10L 1:05.38 15 16
57.5  5$2.50EF Burgundy Blast 57.5kg 0.60L 0:58.21 33
59 2 $1.60F Eclair Choice 57kg 2.00L 1:02.06 3 2
59 13 $3 Burgundy Blast 59kg 2.50L 0:57.86 5 4
Trainer Greg Eurell Barrier 4
Jockey Damien Oliver 57.5kg Prizemoney $41,800

Win Range 1200m W&P% 25-75

Career 41-2-0 12 Mths 41-2-0 1stUp 21-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-0 Soft 1:.0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 5 $2.60F Duibio 57kg 1.75L 1:24.62 5 4
54 5 $2.50F Bel Show 54.5kg 0.75L 1:09.83 7 6
n/a We've Got This n/a 0.50L 0:45.78
57 5 $5.50 Making Mayhem 57kg 1.70L 1:25.66 6 6
58 4 $4.40 We've Got This 58kg 0.10L 1:11.37 6 4
Trainer John 0'Shea Barrier 10
Jockey Patrick Moloney 57.5kg Prizemoney $24,575
Win Range 1115m - 1200m W&P% 50-75
Career 4:2-1-0 12 Mths 4:2-1-0  1stUp 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
595 9 $6 Concentrate 59.5kg 1.75L 1:12.9 7 6
58 15 $5.50 Concentrate 58kg 1.25L 1:06.68 7 5
n/a Jabalin/a L 0:48.
57 2 $2F Shut the Frontdoor 58.5kg 1.45L 1:12.15 3 4
56 10 $3.80F Somethinghappening 58.5kg 0.10L 1:11.59 9 8
Trainer Trevor Dansie & Natasha Storr Barrier 3
Jockey Paul Gatt 57.5kg Prizemoney $60,230
Win Range 1050m W&P% 40-60
Career 5:2-1-0 12 Mths 5:2-1-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
56 14  $41 Eclair Choice 57kg 1.30L 1:05.38 14 13
575 6 $12 Idatwo 57.5kg 3.50L 1:04.83 6 8
50 1  $15 Wilander Princess 56kg 15.50L 1:02.16 4 6
575 3 $8 Idatwo 57.5kg 1.60L 1:02.41 3 4
575 8  $15 Lord Aspen 57.5kg 9.10L 1:01.63 10 10
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7 PITTSBURGH FLYER

' 3 year old brown filly (female)

! I Sire Street Cry Dam Warning Zone
Breeder Alpara Lodge
Owners Alpara Lodge (Mgr: G A White)

Colours Red, Navy Blue Sleeves, White Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track
8of 11 Roya Sat18Aprl5 1400m James Carr Soft

70f9 Roya Mon 6Aprl5 1200m P J Bell Heavy
1of12 Flem Sat14Marl5 1100m Moomba Plate Good
30f7  Moon Fri20Febl5 1000m 3y Bm70 Good

40f13 Flem Sat40ctl4  1600m E Manifold Good

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Jockey

H Bowman
J Moreira
J Moreira
C Williams
N Hall

Trainer Lee & Shannon Hope Barrier 5
Jockey Vlad Duric 55.5kg Prizemoney $113,550
Win Range 1100m - 1109m W&P% 25-63
Career 8:2-0-3 12 Mths 8:2-0-3 1stUp 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-0-3 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 5  $13 Slightly Sweet 56kg 3.00L 1:24.36 6 5
55 8  $5 Miss Cover Girl 54kg 3.50L 1:11.62 3 4
54 3 $13 Pittsburgh Flyer S4kg 0.40L 1:03.85 6 4
56 8  $5 Zeletto 60kg 1.35L 0:58.82 5 5
55.5 5 $7.50 Fontein Ruby 55.5kg 1.55L 1:37.64 32
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Race 7 William Hill South Australian Derby 2500m

SA: 03:53 pm

Prize $500,000. 1st $320,000. 2nd $85,000. 3rd $40,000. 4th $20,000. 5th $10,000. 6th $5,000. 7th $5,000. 8th
$5,000. 9th $5,000. 10th $5,000.

Rail: Out 4m Entire Circuit. Sectional 605m
Straight: 334m.
Circumference: 2339m.

For: Three-Years-Old. Rating Based. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Set Weights.

Horse
1. Werther (N2)
2. October Date
3. Magicool
4. Boom Time
5. Manapine
6. Allergic
7. Chu Chu Charlie
8. All | Survey
9. Triple Gold
10. Lucques

11. Crimson Cape (NZ)
12. Cuban Fighter

13. Turbo Street

14. Maysoor

15. Time Walker

16. Delicacy

sportsgmgw

Jockey

Noel Callow
Shayne Cahill
Damien Oliver
Vlad Duric
Dwayne Dunn
Patrick Moloney
Dean Yendall
Rhys McLeod
Luke Nolen

Mark Zahra

Joe Bowditch
Matthew Neilson
Dom Tourneur
Steven Arnold
Peter Hall

Trainer

Andrew R Campbell
Nick Smart

Mark Kavanagh
Peter Moody

Nigel Blackiston
John O'Shea

Ron Daniel

Pat Carey

Peter Moody

Mathew Ellerton &
Simon Zahra

Robert Smerdon
Robbie Laing
Tony McEvoy
Mick Price
Phillip Stokes
Grant Williams

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Last 10
121915683s
1412591
8164855512
3134385292
16001s2
1182136543
321512232
23136553
5201528525
0190321556

1106s5
2100659724
6220250617
24265557
401356
1111132551

Career
10:3-2-2
6:3-1-0
11:3-1-0
14:1-2-4
6:2-1-0
10:3-1-2
8:2-4-2
7:1-1-3
8:1-3-0
9:2-1-1

5:2-0-0
13:1-2-0
11:1-3-1
6:0-2-0
51-0-1
13:9-1-2

Prize
$85,784
$139,630
$210,450
$158,425
$103,790
$61,270
$72,700
$54,370
$49,965
$33,180

$23,315
$69,270
$36,235
$28,590
$13,970
$1,119,400

NSW/VIC/TAS: 04:23 pm
QLD: 04:23 pm

NT: 03:53 pm

WA: 02:23 pm

W% P% Bar Wgt
30% 70% 18 56.5
50% 67% 2 565
21% 36% 20 56.5
7% 50% 9 56.5
33% 50% 6 565
30% 60% 1 565
25% 100% 10 56.5
14%  71% 7 565
13% 50% 3 56.5
22% 44% 17 56.5

40% 40% 8 56.5
8% 23% 16 56.5
9% 45% 19 56.5
0% 33% 5 565
20% 40% 12 56.5

09% 92% 14 545
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

‘“-3. Magicool 20 d_.h

WY 13 Turbo street 19 -:ﬁ_s

‘H‘-l. Werther 18 li{

‘“‘-10. Lucques 17 Jﬂ'

‘“-12. Cuban Fighter 16 a",

‘“‘-16. Delicacy 14
4“...15. Time Walker 12 ;

‘“‘-7. Chu Chu Charlie 10

!5 4.Boom Time

9 3 - 2

8

-

l 5 11. Crimson Cape
FS. All | Survey
™ 5. Manapine

LY

!5 14. Maysoor

= N w (62} (o2} ~ o (]
P To [0 B o [

.y 9. Triple Gold

H‘HZ. October Date
3] 6. Allergic

Rail position: Out 4m Entire Circuit. Sectional 605m Race Direction

A g'b e

e o
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£ WERTHER

3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Tavistock Dam Bagalollies

Breeder Unknown

Owners J ABarnao, TG Heptinstall, D R Platt, T M Pivac, A R Campbell, C D
Allison & C V Barnao

Colours Lime, Navy Blue Sleeves, Pink Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
1of11 ELLS Sat18Aprl5 2100m C/SHIP STAKES Heavy L lnnes
20f16 AWAP Sat 28Marl5 2000m Open Good  J Parkes
1of13 WIPK Fri20Marl5 1600m BM65 Good  J Parkes
90of9 ELLS Sat28Febl5 1600m Open Good MR Myers
1of8 AWAP Sat 7Febl5  1400m Mdn Good MR Myers

= |} OCTOBER DATE

)| " 3year old bay gelding (male)
A Sire Barely a Moment Dam Miss Eclipse
Breeder Mr M P Newport
Owners M P Newport, Mrs E | Newport, J M Newport, Miss L J Newport, M H
Meaney, S Heintze, A S Mchugh, R T Curnow & Mrs S J Curnow

Colours Pink, Yellow Quarters, Yellow Sleeves, Pink Cap, Yellow Pom Pom
Race Details Track  Jockey
1of16 Morp Sat 25Aprl5 2020m Chairmans Soft S Cahill
40f 14 Moon Fri 20Marl5 2040m Alister Clark Good D Oliver
10f9 Morp Sat28Febl5 1600m 3y Bm70 Good M Kah
20f9  Morp Sat14Febl5 1600m 3y Hcp Good S Price
90f10 Morp Sat27Sepl4 1550m 3y Bm70 Good M JKah

> H vaaicooL

ﬁ 3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Perfect Truth

Breeder Hutchins Thoroughbreds
Owners Rokk Ebony (Mgr: T J Torcasio), J M Voitin, M R J Torcasio, M Torcasio,

Tao Beach Racing (Mgr: A E Fargas), Wind Flyer Racing (Mgr: J Bishop), Clarity (Mgr:

P D De Kretser) & Michelangelo (Mgr: M A Cammaroto)

Colours Royal Blue, Large White Brace, White Stripe, Red And Green Brace, Royal

Blue Sleeves, Yellow Stars

Race Details Track  Jockey
8of 16 Morp Sat25Aprl5 2020m Chairmans Soft J Bowditch
1of12 Caul Sat4Aprl5  2000m 3y Hcp Good P Moloney
60of 14 Moon Fri 20Marl5 2040m Alister Clark Good M Zahra
40f13 Caul Sat 28Febl5 1800m Autumn Classic Good M Zahra
8of14 Caul Sat14Febl5 1400m Autumn Stks Good  CWilliams

* |3 Boom TIME

e

3 year old bay colt (male)

Sire Flying Spur Dam Bit of a Ride

Breeder Mr | K Loxton

Owners Ferrari Racing & Breeding Pty Ltd(Mgr: | K Loxton)
Colours Red, Black And White Checked Band And Armbands, Red Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
30f12 Asco Sat11Aprl5 2400m Watc Derby Soft S M Gruddy
1of12 Asco Sat28Marl5 2200m Melvista Good S M Gruddy
30f11 Asco Sat14Marl5 1800m Roberts Good S M Gruddy
40f10 Asco Sat7Marl5  1600m 3y One MetroW Good G Smith
30f13 Asco Wed 25Feb15 1500m 3y One Metro W Good G Smith

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier 18
Prizemoney $85,784
W&P% 30-70

Trainer Andrew R Campbell
Jockey Noel Callow 56.5kg
Win Range 1400m - 2100m

Career 10:3-2-2 12 Mths 83-1-1 1stUp 3:1-1-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-2-1 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 10 $5.50 Werther 56.5kg 1.00L 2:18.31
56.5 6  $12 Exquisite Jewel (NZ) 54.5kg 0.80L 2:02.49
585 4 $3.90 Werther 58.5kg 3.30L 1:37.35
575 3 $7.30 Redeem Code (NZ) 57.5kg 8.30L 1:36.22
575 6 $2.80F Werther 57.5kg 3.30L 1:25.34
Trainer Nick Smart Barrier 2
Jockey Shayne Cahill 56.5kg Prizemoney $139,630

Win Range 1500m - 2020m W&P% 50-67

Career 6:3-1-0 12 Mths 6:3-1-0  1st Up 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-1-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:3-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
575 8 $4.20 October Date 57.5kg 0.10L 2:07.83 15 10
57 6  $15 Chill Party 57kg 3.35L 2:06.16 10 12
58 6 $2.10F October Date 58kg 3.90L 1:37.33 9 5
575 5  $12 Alpine Eagle 59kg 5.30L 1:36.14 8 8
59 4 $5.50 Miracle the Second 59kg 14.90L 1:38.51 1 1
Trainer Mark Kavanagh Barrier 20
Jockey Damien Oliver 56.5kg Prizemoney $210,450

Win Range 1200m - 2000m W&P% 27-36

Career 11:3-1-0 12 Mths 11:3-1-0 1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-1-0 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 2 $3.20F October Date 57.5kg 6.80L 2:07.83 14 13
60 5 $4.60 Magicool 60kg 0.10L 2:02.23 4 3
57 12 $11 Chill Party 57kg 7.00L 2:06.16 4 1
57 13 $16 Alpine Eagle 57kg 3.85L 1:48.44 2 2
57 4 $17 San Nicasio 56kg 3.85L 1:23.66 4 5
Trainer Peter Moody Barrier 9
Jockey Vlad Duric 56.5kg Prizemoney $158,425
Win Range 2200m W&P% 7-50
Career 14:1-2-4 12 Mths 14:1-2-4 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-2-3  Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 4 $6.50 Delicacy 54.5kg 2.25L 2:38.23 2 1
54 8  $16 Boom Time 54kg 1.75L 2:19.65 3 3
565 2 $41 Battle Hero 56.5kg 1.50L 1:54.23 4 5
59 3 $3.80 Liberty Rise 58kg 1.751 1:39.48 5 6
58 8 $5 Rodeo Drive 55kg 1.25L 1:31.04 1 1

Morphettville | Page 30



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

sportshet

. [B MANAPINE
ia .
F2ea4e 3 yearold chestnut gelding (male)
wdd:-F  Sire Manhattan Rain Dam Anapine

Breeder Arrowfield Group Pty Ltd

Owners Arrowfield Pastoral P/L Synd (Mgr: J M Messara), AG & Mrs J G
Hodgson,Mr A Cheung, Mr DP Boehm.

Colours Black And Yellow Diamonds, Yellow Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
1of1l Flem Sat11Aprl5 2500m Galilee Final Good D Dunn
60f16 Raci Thu26Marl5 2000m Bm64 Good D Dunn
10 of 14 Flem Sat 7Marl5 1600m Aust Gns Good  J Winks
12 0f 16 Will  Wed 25Feb15 1500m Bm64 Good D Oliver
1of14 Ball Thu12Febl5 1400m Mdn-sw Good D Dunn
* 3 ALLERGIC
‘ 3 year old bay gelding (male)
# %  Sire Street Cry Dam Cajou
Breeder Darley
Owners Godolphin
Colours Royal Blue
Race Details Track  Jockey
10f10 Cran Fri 24Aprl5  2060m Bm70 Good P Moloney
10f10 Cran Fri10Aprl5  2025m Bm64 Good P Moloney
80of 14 Moon Fri 20Marl5 2040m Alister Clark Good  C Schofield
20f8  Moon Mon 9Marl5 2040m 3y Bm70 Good  C Schofield
10f9 Sale Fri20Febl5 1740m Mdn-sw Soft A Mallyon

= |l CHU CHU CHARLIE
é' .9 3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Myboycharlie Dam Princess Phoebe

Breeder Mrs M Cumming

Owners R D Daniel, Mrs AM Cumming & Ms P A Stanbury
Colours Gold, Green Heart And Diamond Sleeves, Gold Cap, Green Star

Race Details Track  Jockey
30f16 Morp Sat25Aprl5 2020m Chairmans Soft

20f13 Moun Sun 19Aprl5 1550m 0 - 68 Soft C Lindop
1of8 Oakb Mon 6Aprl5 1400m 3y Bm70 Heavy CLindop
1of3  Morp Sat24Janl5 1950m 3y Bm70 Good  ClLindop
20f7  Warr Tue 20Jan15 1700m Mdn-sw Good M Munday

* EJ ALLISURVEY

| h 3 year old bay gelding (male)
. ' Sire Domesday Dam Duchess Drive
Breeder Mr M Cesnik
Owners Miss C M Fry, S A Hurrey, P Reynolds, P R Gough & Mrs C A Carey
Colours Gold, Navy Blue Band And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
20f12 Caul Sat2Mayl5 2000m 3y Hcp Good  SKing
30of 11 Flem Sat11Aprl5 2500m Galilee Final Good R Mcleod
1of12 Tera Mon 23Marl5 1856m Mdn-sw Good R Mcleod
30f10 Ball Thul2Marl5 1600m 3y Mdn-sw Good R Mcleod
60f10 Bend Sun15Febl5 1300m Mdn-sw Good

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $103,790
W&P% 33-50

Trainer Nigel Blackiston
Jockey Dwayne Dunn 56.5kg
Win Range 1400m - 2500m

Career 6:2-1-0 12 Mths 6:2-1-0  1st Up 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 2 $3F Manapine 58kg 0.20L 2:39.17 8 6
59 18  $3F Whistle Stop 59.5kg 6.25L 2:05.23 14 13
56.5 9 $151 Wandjina 56.5kg 5.35L 1:35.14 1 1
59 15 $4.20 Our Valdivia (NZ) 60kg 5.05L 1:31.37 13 15
58 13 $4.40 Manapine 58kg 3.25L 1:26.94 9 8
Trainer John 0'Shea Barrier 1
Jockey Patrick Moloney 56.5kg Prizemoney $61,270

Win Range 1740m - 2060m W&P% 30-60

Career 10:3-1-2 12 Mths 10:3-1-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-1-2 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 7 $3.70 Allergic 58kg 1.25L 2:12.29 5 1
59 4 $3F Allergic 59kg 3.50L 2:08.49 6 4
57 13 $41 Chill Party 57kg 7.60L 2:06.16 7 8
57 6 $2.25F Chill Party 60kg 7.00L 2:07.13 5 4
58 8 $1.50F Allergic 58kg 10.00L 1:45.75 31
Trainer Ron Daniel Barrier 10
Jockey Dean Yendall 56.5kg Prizemoney $72,700
Win Range 1400m - 1950m W&P% 25-100
Career 8:2-4-2 12 Mths 8:2-4-2  1stUp 21-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-2-1 Soft 3:0-2-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 5  $31 October Date 57.5kg 4.20L 2:07.83 8§ 11
59.5 15  $3F Fracking (IRE) 59.5kg 1.00L 1:39.73 2 2
59 9  $10 Chu Chu Charlie 59%g 1.10L 1:34.67 2 2
59 4 $1.70F Chu Chu Charlie 59g 1.20L 2:05.52 3 3
57 6 $1.45F Tejano's Tale 57kg 0.20L 1:47. 4 4
Trainer Pat Carey Barrier 7
Jockey Rhys McLeod 56.5kg Prizemoney $54,370
Win Range 1856m W&P% 14-71
Career 7:1-1-3 12 Mths 7:1-1-3  1stUp 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-1-3 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-2  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 12 $12 Master of Arts (NZ) 56kg 0.20L 2:02.12 10 8
58 4 $6 Manapine 58kg 2.95L 2:39.17 0 7
58 1 $1.80F All I Survey 58kg 6.00L 1:53.5 4 2
58 7  $16 Youl Dash for Cash 58kg 1.10L 1:40.13 10 10
58 9 $3.80 Beltum 58kg 2.70L 1:17.78 9 10
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*‘f‘) ] TRIPLE GOLD
)

3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Teofilo Dam Miss Chaski

Breeder Mr P Rafter

Owners MrsSAE Moody, W G Moore, Ms S Carter, V'Y K Ip, P S Ganci, Mrs V C

¢

Ganci & Go For Gold (Mgr: R Macher), Seymour Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr D Thomas)

S Parker

Colours White, White And Blue Striped Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
50f10 Cran Fri24Aprl5  2060m Bm70 Good L Nolen
20f12 Caul Sat4Aprl5  2000m 3y Hcp Good L Nolen
14 of 14 Moon Fri 20Marl5  2040m Alister Clark Good L Nolen
10f10 Bend Fri27Febl5 1600m Mdn-sw Good L Nolen
20f9  Wang Mon 130ctl4 2010m Mdn-sw Good L Nolen

= ] Lucques
n.-' ’r, 3 year old bay or brown colt (male)
" B5 Sire High Chaparral Dam Picholine
Breeder Contract Racing Pty Ltd

Owners Contract Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs J S Moodie), Grandlodge Racing (Mgr:

P Anastasiou), N S Psaltis & Mrs G C Psaltis

Colours Lime, Purple And Gold Braces And Armbands
Race Details Track  Jockey
11 0f 16 Morp Sat 25Aprl5 2020m Chairmans Soft N Callow
1of9 Kyne Sun12Aprl5 1850m Bm70 Good  J Winks
90of11 Will Mon 6Aprl5 1600m 3y Bm64 Good D Dunn
11 0f 15 Bend Sat 21Marl5 1400m Bdgo Guineas Good  C Parnham
30f8 Moon Sat24Janl5 2040m 3y Bm78 Good D lane

«, I CRIMSON CAPE

3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

. s Sire Savabeel Dam Scarlet Cape

Breeder Emblem Ltd, J C & Mrs M a Thompson

Owners P D L Horwitz, Dr C M Rogers, D W Barham, T C Eddy, | F Foster, D J &

Mrs J G Grace, Clay Hero P/L Syndicate (Mgrs: W R, D J, RW & J A Lanyon), M C

Tilbrook & D C Johnson

Colours Grey, Red Sleeves, White Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
1of16 Ball Thu23Aprl5 2200m Bm64 Good M Zahra
1of9 Geel Wed8Aprl5 1720m Mdn-sw Soft M Walker
12 of 16 Raci  Thu 26Marl5 1600m Mdn-sw Good M Zahra
60of8 Ball Thul2Marl5 1200m Mdn-sw Good M Zahra
50f8 CTRN Mon 2Marl5 990m CL2-TRL Soft M Zahra

Y

CUBAN FIGHTER

3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Teofilo Dam A La Belle Etoile
Breeder Mrs S Joseph

Owners Mrs S A Joseph, M R Joseph, S A Joseph, A L Hall, M E Kennedy, M
Panagakis, Mrs C Panagakis, Mrs J A Wright, W J Wright, Miss N O'Halloran, J P
Buckley, Mrs J Ryan, D J Ryan, Ms B Davis, J Ryan, Fill It Up Again (Mgr: A
Macillivray), Box Seat (Mgr: D Di Tullio)

Colours Black, Red And White Hooped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

i A
8 2

Race Details Track  Jockey
20f12 Flem Sat25Aprl5 2800m Vrc St Leger Soft  CWilliams
1of9  Seym Sun19Aprl5 2222m Mdn-sw Heavy J Allen

10 of 12 Caul Sat 4Aprl5  2000m 3y Hcp Good R Bayliss
150f16 Raci  Thu 26Marl5 1600m Mdn-sw Good N Callow
60f10 Ball Thu12Marl5 1600m 3y Mdn-sw Good D Oliver

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $49,965
W&P% 13-50

Trainer Peter Moody
Jockey Luke Nolen 56.5kg
Win Range 1600m

Career 8:1-3-0 12 Mths 81-3-0 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-2-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:1-3-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
575 9  $3F Allergic 58kg 5.85L 2:12.29 7 8
55 10  $9 Magicool 60kg 0.10L 2:02.23 9 10
57 7 $20 Chill Party 57kg 24.85L 2:06.16 23
58 7 $2.60F Triple Gold 58kg 1.75L 1:37.57 6 5
56 2 $1.20F Emceediamond 585kg 1.25L 2:05.94 5 2
Trainer Mathew Ellerton & Simon Zahra  Barrier 17
Jockey 56.5kg Prizemoney $33,180
Win Range 1755m - 1850m We&P% 22-44
Career 9:2-1-1 12 Mths 9:2-1-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-1-1 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 6  $11 October Date 57.5kg 8.60L 2:07.83 6 9
56 2 $3.80F Lucques S6kg 0.20L 1:55.35 77
60 6 $4.60 Rooboy 58.5kg 15.451 1:38.68 11 11
56 3 $101 Setinum 56kg 3.60L 1:22.94 9 12
58 3 $4.20F Norman Rules 56kg 1.35L 2:06.78 5 4
Trainer Robert Smerdon Barrier 8
Jockey Mark Zahra 56.5kg Prizemoney $23,315
Win Range 1720m - 2200m W&P% 40-40
Career 5:2-0-0 12 Mths 5:2-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58,5 12 $6 Crimson Cape 585kg 0.50L 2:21. 4 3
58 4 $6 Crimson Cape 58kg 1.50L 1:47.46 4 2
58 11 $7 Zolt (NZ) 58kg 7.50L 1:39.13 9 8
58 5 $3.90 Jacoman (NZ) 58kg 7.95L 1:10.6 7 6
n/a Attention Todetail (NZ) n/a 3.70L 1:02.4
Trainer Robbie Laing Barrier 16
Jockey Joe Bowditch 56.5kg Prizemoney $69,270
Win Range 2222m W&P% 8-23
Career 13:1-2-0 12 Mths 13:1-2-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-0 Soft 5:0-2-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 7  $13 Authoritarian 56kg 3.25L 3:02.56 3 4
58 2 $1.95F Cuban Fighter 58kg 2.75L 2:26.25 301
54 1  $41 Magicool 60kg 7.90L 2:02.23 6 7
58 12 $6.50 Zolt (NZ) 58kg 8.80L 1:39.13 10 10
58 3 $4.40 Youl Dash for Cash 58kg 7.10L 1:40.13 8 8
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<. E] TURBO STREET
,‘i“‘ ’{, 3 year old bay gelding (male)
“ 4 E% Sire Encosta de Lago Dam Extra Terrestial

Breeder Bangaloe Stud Syndicate
Owners Pipeliner Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: W G Mitchell), G R Lechte, J Lechte &

M J Godby
Colours White, Royal Blue Sides, White, Orange And Royal Blue Hooped Sleeves,
Orange Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
60of 16 Morp Sat25Aprl5 2020m Chairmans Soft M Neilson
20f16 Morp Sat 11Aprl5 1800m Pt A Gneas Good M Neilson
20f11 Morp Sat28Marl5 1600m 3y C&g Good  J Winks
12 of 14 Morp Sat 14Marl5 1400m 3y Bm70 Good R Stewart
20f10 Bala Sun1Marl5 1200m CI1 Good M Neilson

L Y
. ECYMAYSOOR
_ w Fear old bay colt (male)

Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Cing Rouge
Breeder Rydell Bloodstock Pty Ltd
Owners Sheikh Mohammed Bin Khalifa Al Maktoum

Colours Yellow, Royal Blue V And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
20f16 Morp Sat25Aprl5 2020m Chairmans Soft
40f16 Morp Sat 11Aprl5 1800m Pt A Gneas Good | Gundogdu
20f16 Raci Thu26Marl5 1600m Mdn-sw Good M Dee
60of 10 Sale Wed 11Marl5 1415m 3y Mdn-sw Good M Dee
30f8 CTRN Mon 2Marl5 1190m CL2-TRL Soft M Dee

S [ TIME WALKER
/' 3 year old chestnut colt (male)

‘.~ Sire Pentire Dam Laebeel

Breeder Little Avondale Stud

Owners Ultra Racing (Mgr: A Chong), G & C Pastoral Co Pty Ltd (Mgr: V C
Oldfield)

Colours Black, Emerald Green Chevrons, White And Emerald Green Seams
Sleeves, Black And Green Striped Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
40f16 Morp Sat25Aprl5 2020m Chairmans Soft P Gatt
12 of 16 Morp Sat 11Aprl5 1800m Pt A Gneas Good D Tourneur
1of11 Bala Wed 18Marl5 1400m Mdn-sw Good D Tourneur
30f10 Stra Wed 25Feb15 1200m Mdn-sw Good D Tourneur
40of 7 MRPK Tue 10Feb15 800m 3Y MDN-TRL Good D Tourneur

§ DELICACY

3 year old bay filly (female)

S 4%  Sire Al Maher Dam Simply Wicked

Breeder Peters Investments Pty Ltd

Owners Peters Investments Pty Ltd Syndicate(Mgr: R J & Mrs S L Peters)

Colours Cerise, White Crossed Sashes, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
1of16 Morp Sat2Mayl5 2000m Schweppes Oaks Good P Hall
1of12 Asco Sat11Aprl5 2400m Watc Derby Soft W Pike
1of10 Asco Sat 28Marl5 2400m Oaks Good W Pike
1of13 Asco Sat 14Marl5 2200m Natasha Good P Hall
l1of11 Asco Sat 28Febl5 1800m 1000 G Good P Hall

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer Tony McEvoy Barrier 19
Jockey Matthew Neilson 56.5kg Prizemoney $36,235
Win Range 1700m W&P% 9-45
Career 11:1-3-1 12 Mths 11:1-3-1 1stUp 3:.0-1-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-3-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 5:1-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-2-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
575 15 $8.50 October Date 57.5kg 4.50L 2:07.83 1 12
575 7 $11Jim's Journey 57.5kg 0.90L 1:50.17 2 1
545 10 $9 Beau's My Boy 54kg 2.70L 1:37.53 10 8
56 10  $18 Ample On Offa 57kg 4.30L 1:23.85 14 14
58.5 7 $2.50F Sagabella 55.5kg 1.60L 1:10.54 4 8
Trainer Mick Price Barrier 5
Jockey Dom Tourneur 56.5kg Prizemoney $28,590
Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Career 6:0-2-0 12 Mths 5:0-2-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 13 $71 October Date 57.5kg 0.10L 2:07.83 5 4
575 9 $26Jim's Journey 57.5kg 6.60L 1:50.17 4 4
58 18  $19 Zolt (NZ) 58kg 0.75L 1:39.13 8 7
58 2 $5 Our Cloudy Bay (NZ) 56kg 4.00L 1:25.14 3 3
n/a Point (NZ) n/a 0.20L 1:16.
Trainer Phillip Stokes Barrier 12
Jockey Steven Arnold 56.5kg Prizemoney $13,970
Win Range 1400m W&P% 20-40
Career 5:1-0-1 12 Mths 5:1-0-1 1stUp 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 7  $21 October Date 57.5kg 4.20L 2:07.83 10 6
57.5 17 $12Jim's Journey 57.5kg 8.70L 1:50.17 15 15
57 5 $1.30F Time Walker 57kg 0.90L 1:23.92 33
57 10 $2.50F Heirdom 58kg 2.30L 1:13.49 6 6
n/a Harley n/a 4.80L 0:48.2
Trainer Grant Williams Barrier 14
Jockey Peter Hall 54.5kg Prizemoney $1,119,400
Win Range 1000m - 2400m W&P% 69-92
Career 13:9-1-2 12 Mths 13:9-1-2 1stUp 3:2-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:8-1-2  Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:4-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 11  $7 Delicacy Sekg 1.20L 2:03.38 10 10
54.5 1 $1.90F Delicacy 54.5kg 0.50L 2:38.23 5 3
55.5 7 $1.18F Delicacy 55.5kg 2.50L 2:34.97 6 4
57 6  $2F Delicacy 57kg 1.75L 2:21.54 7 4
57 11 $2.70 Delicacy 57kg 3.50L 1:51.63 5 4
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Race 8 Adelaide Galvanising Adelaide Guineas 1600m

SA: 04:28 pm

Prize $80,000. 1st $50,000. 2nd $14,500. 3rd $6,500. 4th $3,200. 5th $1,800. 6th $800. 7th $800. 8th $800. 9th
$800. 10th $800.
Rail: Out 4m Entire Circuit. Sectional 605m
Straight: 334m.
Circumference: 2339m.

For: Three-Years-Old. Rating Based. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Set Weights.

Horse
1. Actuariat
2. Magic Boy
3. Duibio
4. Prima (N2)
5. Pepper the Pin

6. Distant Rock

1. Kapset

9. Karadoc Kid
10. Try Your Best (NZ)

12. Coachella (N2)

13. Regal Magnus

14. Explosive One

15. Deanna Jean

16. Into the Mist

17. Quedoutes

18. llovewhatsebrings

sportsgmgw

Jockey

Chris Symons
Jason Holder
Steven Arnold
Vlad Duric
Clare Lindop

Noel Callow

Damien Oliver

Ronnie Stewart
Patrick Moloney

Dom Tourneur
Paul Gatt
Dean Yendall
Justin Potter
Luke Nolen
Mark Zahra
Todd Pannell

Trainer

Greg Eurell

Jon O'Connor

Ciaron Maher

Lee & Shannon Hope

Leon Macdonald &
Andrew Gluyas

Lee & Anthony
Freedman

Greg Eurell

Paula Trenwith
Phillip Stokes

Phillip Stokes
Daniel Clarken
Mick Price
Shane Oxlade
Tony McEvoy
Robbie Griffiths
Ryan Balfour

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Last 10
2125141
7153122851
151174
0202340
4873135110

1263150365

02573321

10245343
0519512915

7693532156
5415122653
81s61s4
0221564432
0261

13

1358s74

Career
6:3-2-0
13:4-3-2
5:3-0-0
7.0-2-1
9:3-0-2

9:2-1-2

7:1-2-2

7:1-1-2
9:3-1-0

12:1-2-3
10:2-2-2
5:2-0-0
9:1-3-1
4:1-1-0
2:1-0-1
6:1-0-1

Prize
$88,900
$116,200
$80,950
$36,001
$69,700

$40,130

$35,648

$15,400
$31,860

$41,974
$42,230
$21,070
$42,080
$21,630
$12,500
$10,560

NSW/VIC/TAS: 04:58 pm
QLD: 04:58 pm

NT: 04:28 pm

WA: 02:58 pm

W% P% Bar Wgt
50% 8% 2 575
31% 69% 17 575
60% 60% 11 57.5
0% 43% 7 575
33% 56% 10 57.5

22% 56% 16 575

14% 71% 18 575

SCRATCHED
4 575

6 555
SCRATCHED
8% 50% 5 555
20% 60% 15 555
40% 40% 8 555
11% 56% 1 555
25% 50% 13 555
50% 100% 12 575
17% 33% 3 555
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

14%  57%
33% 44%
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

‘“HI Kapset 18 &
‘“'-.2. Magic Boy 17 :\ﬁ'z

‘“‘-6. Distant Rock 16 i

‘“-13. Regal Magnus s @

“-16. Into the Mist 13 é‘

‘““17. Quedoutes 12 j“

%3 buibio 11 -

s Pepper the Pin 10 s

“-14. Explosive One 8 ﬁ;ﬁ

“‘.4. Prima 7 @?3
‘H‘Hlo. Try Your Best 6 éﬂ

‘“'-12. Coachella 5 é

‘“‘-9. Karadoc Kid & ;

“_18. llovewhatsebrings 3 -ﬁ}

‘H‘Hl. Actuariat Z &

‘“‘-15. Deanna Jean 1 ﬂ

Rail position: Out 4m Entire Circuit. Sectional 605m Race Direction <

hot
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- ACTUARIAT
m 3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
I Sire Domesday Dam Suz La Douce
Breeder Boomerang Breeding Pty Ltd
Owners Boomerang Breeding Pty Ltd (Mgr: M Messara)
Colours Red, Black Braces And Armbands
Race Details Track  Jockey
20f11 Morp Sat 25Aprl5 1400m Nitschke Soft D Tourneur
10f10 Flem Sat 11Aprl5 1400m 3y Hcp Good  C Symons
20f9  Will  Wed 25Marl5 1200m Bm70 Good  C Symons
20f8  PAKM Tue 10Marl5 900m 3YO-TRL Good  C Symons
10f10 Sale Tue18Novl4 1425m Bmo64 Good  C Symons
=
=~ [ vacic Boy
4“’,’. 3 year old bay gelding (male)
® 108w Sire Magic Albert Dam Zeta
Breeder Ms K Harding
Owners McPhee Racing (Mgr: P McPhee) & J B O'Connor
Colours Brown And White Stripes, Hooped Sleeves, Hooped Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
70f 11 Morp Sat 25Aprl5 1400m Nitschke Soft M S Carr
10of9 Morp Sat11Aprl5 1200m 3y Bm70 Good M S Carr
30f5 Morp Sat 13Decl4 1600m 3y Bm70 Good J Cartwright
1of7 Morp Sat29Novl4 1500m 3y Bm70 Good J Cartwright
20f6  Morp Sat22Novl4 1300m 3y Bm70 Soft M S Carr
v 3 DU

3 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Dazzling
Breeder Watagan Park

Owners G Towzell & Mrs M Towzell

Colours Black And Orange Halves, Orange Cap

b el

Race Details Track
1of15 Flem Sat25Aprl5 1400m 3y Hcp Soft

1of4 GEEL Mon 30Marl5 1040m 3YC&G-TRL Good
1of15 Sand Wed 18Feb15 1400m 3y Bm64 Good
1of7 Geel SunlFebl5 1200m Mdn-sw Good
70f13 Sand Wed 14Jan15 1200m 3y Mdn-sw Good

&)

3 PRIMA

3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Sir Percy Dam Azabella

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr R M Tunnicliffe, Mr K D Tunnicliffe, Mr M A Brady &

Jockey

N Hall

M Zahra
N Hall

B Melham
N Hall

Mrs N E Otto

Colours Salmon, Dark Blue And White Checked Sash And Striped Sleeves, Dark

Blue Cap
Race Details Track
150f 16 Morp Sat 25Aprl5 2020m Chairmans Soft
20f6  ELLS Mon 6Aprl5 1600m 3Y-SWP Good
10 of 17 ELLS Sat 28Febl5 2400m Open Good
20f15 ELLS Sat14Febl5 2100m Open Good
30f14 WAIK Sat31Jan15 2000m Open Good

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Jockey

D Yendall

B Hutton

M R D Plessis
B Hutton

B Hutton

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $88,900
W&P% 50-83

Trainer Greg Eurell
Jockey Chris Symons 57.5kg
Win Range 1200m - 1425m

Career 6:3-2-0 12 Mths 6:3-2-0  1st Up 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:3-1-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:3-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 4 $2.80F Japhils 54kg 2.20L 1:24.21 6 5
55.5 4 $6.50 Actuariat 55.5kg 0.10L 1:23.17 8 8
57.5 10 $2.70F Lonhmacc 56.5kg 0.10L 1:12.47 1 1
n/a Righteous Reign n/a 1.80L 0:53.62
58 4 $2.70F Actuariat 58kg 1.75L 1:27.77 4 3
Trainer Jon 0'Connor Barrier 17
Jockey Jason Holder 57.5kg Prizemoney $116,200
Win Range 1200m - 1500m W&P% 31-69
Career 13:4-3-2 12 Mths 12:4-3-2 1st Up 4:2-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:3-1-1 Soft 5:1-2-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 5:2-0-2 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 12 $5.50 Japhils 54kg 8.30L 1:24.21 10 9
59.5 6 $8.50 Magic Boy 59.5kg 1.20L 1:10.38 8 8
60 3 $3.30F It's About You (NZ) 55kg 1.70L 1:36.08 34
59 5 $2.50F Magic Boy 59kg 0.40L 1:30.94 6 5
57.5 3 $5.50 Silent Whisper 61.5kg 0.30L 1:20.5 32
Trainer Ciaron Maher Barrier 11
Jockey Steven Arnold 57.5kg Prizemoney $80,950
Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 60-60
Career 5:3-0-0 12 Mths 5:3-0-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:2-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 19 $7.50 Duibio 57kg 1.75L 1:24.62 15 15
n/a Duibio n/a 0.30L 1:05.96
59 4 $13 Duibio 5%g 1.50L 1:26.33 8 7
58 6  $2F Duibio 58kg 1751 1:13.19 2 2
58 10  $10 Winston's Lad 58kg 2.70L 1:12.63 12 12
Trainer Lee & Shannon Hope Barrier 7
Jockey Vlad Duric 57.5kg Prizemoney $36,001
Win Range - W&P% 0-43
Career 7:0-2-1 12 Mths 7:.0-2-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-2-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 18 $6 October Date 57.5kg 10.60L 2:07.83 2 1
56 2 $3F Maid of Steel (NZ) 55.5kg 0.30L 1:36.86
56.5 11  $22 Mongolian Khan 56.5kg 10.90L 2:28.4
56.5 13 $54 Mongolian Khan 56.5kg L 2:13.08
56.5 3 $133 Mongolian Khan 56.5kg 2.50L 2:03.54
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Trainer Leon Macdonald & Andrew Gluyas Barrier 10

—
; Jockey Clare Lindop 57.5kg Prizemoney $69,700

I PEPPER THE PIN

'

3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1250m W&P% 33-56
Sire Good Journey Dam Princess Taylah
?,Liﬁﬂfs'&”rwvﬁa””% et e T Ry, (TS 8302 12Mihs 9302 15tUp20-0-1  2nd Up 22-0-0
M1S D Tammer. e R annen T fannen T TIamen TR Birm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:3-0-2 Soft 2000 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Purple Grapes, Diamond Sleeves, Purple Cap Jockey 7:2-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f11 Morp Sat25Aprl5 1400m Nitschke Soft R Stewart 56 6  $16 Japhils 54kg 4.40L 1:24.21 4 4
80of 16 Morp Sat 11Aprl5 1800m Pt A Gneas Good  CLindop 575 16 $8 Jim's Journey 57.5kg 7.50L 1:50.17 2
70f15 Bend Sat21Marl5 1400m Bdgo Guineas Good  CLindop 56 9  $19 Setinum Sekg 2.90L 1:22.94 7 6
30f12 Morp Mon9Marl5 1200m 3y Hcp Good  ClLindop 57.5 11 $3.40F Casper's Ghost 54kg 2.20L 1:10.17 g8 8
1of8 Gawl Sat21Febl5 1200m 3y Hcp Good  Clindop 57.5 6 $2.60F Pepper the Pin 57.5kg 0.10L 1:11.87 33
e n Trainer Lee & Anthony Freedman Barrier 16
DISTANT ROCK Jockey Noel Callow 57.5kg Prizemoney $40,130
3 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 22-56
M Sire Medaglia d'Oro Dam Magestique
Oviners W ol Ry W B, M., Kt A ey 5 ¢ CTEET 212 12Miths 5212 1stUp 2100 2nd Up 2001
Maginness, R Meaker, N R Reyn(;Ids, PS Sealley, AM Trip;odi &D Truéia , Firm 0:0-0-0 G?Od 8:2-1-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Red, Purple Sash, White Sleeves, Purple Cap Jockey 0:0-0-0 Dist 4:1-1-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of14 Pake Sun26Aprl5 1600m Show Bm64 Good B Melham 59 11 $2.50F Distant Rock 59kg 0.10L 1:40.11 8 5
20f14 Will  Mon 6Aprl5 1600m 3y Bm64 Good D Moor 585 11  $26 Redasun 58kg 0.10L 1:38.16 5 5
6of11 Yarr Sun15Marl5 1950m Bm64 Good D Moor 58 5 $7.50 Justiceforall 60kg 2.50L 2:00.89 5 7
30f9  Will Wed4Marl5 1600m 3yc&gBm70  Good D Moor 57 3 $7 Bikila 54kg 1351 1:38.77 33
1of1l Seym Thu 5Febl5 1400m Mdn-sw Good D Moor 58 5 $4.40F Distant Rock 58kg 0.10L 1:25.52 4 5
- KAPSET Trainer Greg Eurell Barrier 18
) Jockey Damien Oliver 57.5kg Prizemoney $35,648
3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 14-71
‘ Sire Reset Dam Kapala
gxﬁgfsrvvgigga?f\éacsrowle Mrs E V Crowley, C Stathopoulos, J Stathopoulos, Career 7:1-2-2 12 Mths 7:1-2-2 1t Up 2.1-1-0 2nd Up 20-1-0
C A Gordon, Ms M Curtin, G W F);énkish, AD Sier ,y;\/IrsJ Sier%( Kadmac Kadnaac *Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-2 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
(Mgr: J D Mackintosh) Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Emerald Green, Gold Chevron, Grey Sleeves, Gold Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 15 Flem Sat 25Aprl5 1400m 3y Hcp Soft P Moloney 56 13 $12 Duibio 57kg 7.65L 1:24.62 22
20f12 Pake Sun12Aprl5 1200m Bm64 Good  J Mott 60 9 $2.70F Melanion 58kg 1.00L 1:12.78 33
12 of 14 CTRN Mon 23Marl5 800m 3YC&G-TRL Good  CWilliams n/a We've Got This n/a 12.00L 0:45.78
70f13 Flem Sat1Novl4 1600m Carbine Club  Good M Rodd 55 12 $31 Kermadec (NZ) 55kg 4.50L 1:37.29 7 5
30f11 Caul Wed 150ctl4 1600m 3y Bm78 Good B Rawiller 585 6 $6.50 Bondeiger 57.5kg 0.85L 1:37.78 1 1
= n Trainer Paula Trenwith Barrier 4
- KARADOC KID Jockey Ronnie Stewart 57.5kg Prizemoney $15,400
507 3yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1408m W&P% 14-57
Sire Dylan Thomas Dam Autumn Belle
grv‘;ﬁgfsfs'\’gr t FOXrSSFteL s M Forbes s ) Forbec )| Forpec isep C27CET 7112 12Mihs 7112 1stUp 2001 2nd Up 20-1-0
CTemith B ANy e TR R Firm 0000 Good 71-1-2 Soft 0000 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours White And Royal Blue Halves, Gold Band, Royal Blue Cap Jockey 2.1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of16 Bala Wed 15Aprl5 1408m 2up Mdn-sw ~ Good R Stewart 57 15  $12 Karadoc Kid 57kg 0.70L 1:24.96 12 10
12 of 12 Morp Sat 21Marl5 1200m 3y Bm70 Good  JTodd 5 1  $18 Mr Liberty 56.5kg 14.00L 1:09.74 5 8
20f7 Stra  Wed 11Marl5 1350m Cg&e Mdn-sw ~ Good R Stewart 57 1 $1.65F Youknow Wotsisname 58kg 0.10L 1:24.83 36
40f8 Stra Wed 25Febl5 1100m 3y Mdn-sw Good D Tourneur 57.5 5 $2.90F Akkacan 57.5kg 1.90L 1:07.9 5 5
30f8 MRPK Tue 10Febl5 800m 3Y MDN-TRL Good D Tourneur n/a Niccele n/a 2.40L 0:48.97

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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* ] TRY YOUR BEST
& 3 year old bay filly (female)
L% Sire Pentire Dam Lynisky

Breeder Wealleans Bloodstock Partnership

Owners CK Li

Colours Red, Silver Diamond, Purple Collar And Sleeves, Silver Armbands, Red

And Silver Star Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
10 of 18 Morp Sat 18Aprl5 1800m Auraria Soft D Tourneur
50f15 Morp Sat28Marl5 1600m Laelia Good D Tourneur
1of8 Bala Wed 18Marl5 1400m F&m 0 - 68 Good D Tourneur
90f12 Morp Sat28Febl5 1050m 3y Hcp Good D Tourneur
1of5 Bala Wed19Nov14 2210m CI2 Good D Tourneur

= EP] COACHELLA

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Mastercraftsman Dam D J Lightning
Breeder Windsor Park Stud Ltd

Owners M J & H M Moran, B R Broomhead, A S Jones, J M Lumsden & J Whitfeld _.

Colours Royal Blue, White Hoops, Gold Sleeves
Race Details Track  Jockey
70f18 Morp Sat18Aprl5 1800m Auraria Soft M Neilson
60of 15 Morp Sat28Marl5 1600m Laelia Good M Neilson
90f14 Morp Sat14Marl5 1400m 3y Bm70 Good D Tourneur
30f11 Morp Sat28Febl5 1200m0 - 72 Good D Tourneur
30f16 Flem Tue4Novl4 1400m Lexus Hybrid ~ Good D Tourneur

: REGAL MAGNUS
& 3 year old chestnut filly (female)
_ Sire Magnus Dam Coral Key

Breeder Ms O a Duffield

Owners N G W Duffield

Colours Black, Red Spots, White Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
50f10 Morp Sat18Aprl5 1600m 0 - 78 Soft B Claridge
40f15 Morp Sat28Marl5 1600m Laelia Good B Claridge
1of9 Bala Wed 18Marl5 1200m CI2 Good B Claridge
1of7 Bala Wed 19Nov14 1608m Mdn-sw Good B Claridge
20f15 Morp Tue4Novl4 1600m Mdn-sw Good B Claridge

—

b EXPLOSIVE ONE

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Onemorenomore Dam Dyna Myta
Breeder Patinack Farm

Owners Vinery Stud (Mgr: P C Orton), N J Gibson, J R Bowman, C J Curtain, A G
Heintz, D J Lauritz, A S Micallef, N M Oates, E F O'Sullivan, J E Radley, Mrs P E

Taranto, G O Sturesteps & Mrs K L Macdonald
Colours Green, White V

Race Details Track  Jockey

8of 14 Pake Sun26Aprl5 1600m Show Bm64 Good D Smith
10f10 Pake Sun12Aprl5 1400m F&m Bmo64 Good D Smith
60of12 Cran Fri170ctl4  1400m Bm64 Good D Smith
1of12 Kilm Mon 29Sepl4 1207m 3y Mdn-sw Good  C Newitt
40f10 Geel Tue20Mayl4 1100m 2yf Mdn-sw Synth  C Newitt

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $31,860
W&P% 33-44

Trainer Phillip Stokes
Jockey Patrick Moloney 55.5kg
Win Range 1400m - 2210m

Career 9:3-1-0 12 Mths 83-1-0 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 11  $31 Fitocracy S4kg 6.90L 1:52.47 6 7
545 5  $13 Ondina 54.5kg 3.00L 1:37.4 9 10
59 5 $5.50 Try Your Best 59kg 0.40L 1:23.83 7 8
56 2 $21 Nordic Eclipse 58.5kg 6.40L 1:01.07 12 12
56 5 $1.45F Try Your Best 56kg 0.30L 2:26.22 5 5
Trainer Phillip Stokes Barrier 5
Jockey Dom Tourneur 55.5kg Prizemoney $41,974
Win Range 1050m W&P% 8-50
Career 12:1-2-3 12 Mths 7:1-1-2  1stUp 3:1-1-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-2-3  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-1-2  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 20  $16 Fitocracy S4kg 5.50L 1:52.47 9 9
545 9  $4F Ondina 54.5kg 3.70L 1:37.4 7 7
56.5 9 $2.40F Ample On Offa 57kg 2401 1:23.85 1 11
55.5 11  $8llgattino 61kg 1.50L 1:09.51 8 6
55 11  $18 Hijack Hussy 55kg 2.75L 1:23.63 8 8
Trainer Daniel Clarken Barrier 15
Jockey Paul Gatt 55.5kg Prizemoney $42,230
Win Range 1200m - 1608m W&P% 20-60
Career 10:2-2-2 12 Mths 10:2-2-2 1st Up 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-2-0 Soft 4:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-1-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 6  $10 Brinkley Bliss 56kg 5.00L 1:40.59 7 5
545 4 $26 Ondina 54.5kg 2.40L 1:37.4 3 4
55 9 $4.60 Regal Magnus 55kg 0.50L 1:11.13 7 3
54.5 5 $1.45F Regal Magnus 54.5kg 1.80L 1:37.73 2 2
54.5 12 $2.40F War Thunder 56.5kg 1.20L 1:38.55 5 3
Trainer Mick Price Barrier 8
Jockey Dean Yendall 55.5kg Prizemoney $21,070
Win Range 1207m - 1400m W&P% 40-40
Career 5:2-0-0 12 Mths 5:2-0-0  1st Up 3:2-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 2 $8 Distant Rock 59kg 3.95L 1:40.11 6 10
58 2 $10 Explosive One 58kg 0.20L 1:25.46 4 4
55 12 $13 Kirani 60.5kg 4.55L 1:24.07 4 7
5 1  $8Explosive One Sekg 0.75L 1:12.27 33
57 9 $8.50 Sebring Lane 57kg 3.50L 1:05.07 7 6
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; DEANNA JEAN

Z 3 year old bay or brown filly (female)

Sire Nicconi Dam Cerberus Gal
Breeder Mr R Langley

Owners Mrs J M Oxlade & Mrs D J Sghirripa
Colours Pink And Purple Diagonal Stripes, White Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
12 of 18 Morp Sat 18Aprl5 1800m Auraria Soft  J Potter
20f8 0Oakb Mon 6Aprl5 1400m 3y Bm70 Heavy J Potter
20f12 Morp Sat21Marl5 1200m 3y Bm70 Good  J Potter
1of11 Morp Sat7Marl5  1250m 3y Mdn-sw Good  J Potter
1of7 GAWL Mon 23Feb15 1000m 3Y-TRL Good R Hurdle

Trainer Shane

Jockey Justin Potter 55.5kg
Win Range 1250m

Oxlade

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $42,080
W&P% 11-56

< INTO THE MIST

3 year old bay filly (female)

Career 9:1-3-1 12 Mths 9:1-3-1 1stUp 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-0 Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 1:.0-1-0

Jockey 7:1-2-1  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

54 22 $51 Fitocracy 54kg 7.50L 1:52.47 2 2
575 8 $3.40 Chu Chu Charlie 59%g 1.10L 1:34.67 5 5
56.5 10  $4.6 Mr Liberty 56.5kg 1.60L 1:09.74 6 5
555 5 $6 Deanna Jean 55.5kg 2.00L 1:14.79 31
n/a Deanna Jean n/a 2.60L 1:01.4
Trainer Tony McEvoy Barrier 13
Jockey Luke Nolen 55.5kg Prizemoney $21,630

Win Range 1211m W&P% 25-50

Sire Redoute's Choice Dam De Lago Mist

Breeder Mr P Katelanis

Owners Medallion Thoroughbred Trust (Mgr: P Katelanis), J Katelanis, Ms A Leo Career 41-1-0 12 Mths 41-1-0  1st Up 1.1-0-0 2nd Up 1.0-0-0
Miss A Katelanis & ’ ' ' " Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Light Blue, Light Blue And Navy Blue Checked Sash And Cap Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
17 of 18 Morp Sat 18Aprl5 1800m Auraria Soft  JHolder 54 2 $12 Fitocracy 54kg 21.20L 1:52.47 10 10
20f15 Morp Sat 28Marl5 1600m Laelia Good  J Holder 545 7  $10 Ondina 54.5kg 0.20L 1:37.4 8§ 5
60f14 Morp Sat14Marl5 1400m 3y Bm70 Good M Neilson 5 1 $7 Ample On Offa 57kg 1.40L 1:23.85 10 9
1of14 Gawl Wed4Febl5 1211m 3y Mdn-sw Good M Neilson 55.5 5 $3.60F Into the Mist 55.5kg 1.90L 1:12.62 5 5
L QUEDO UTES Trainer Robbie Griffiths Barrier 12
T Jockey Mark Zahra 57.5kg Prizemoney $12,500

: | I 3 year old bay gelding (male)
Q0B Sire Redoute's Choice Dam Quibble
Breeder G S a Bloodstock Pty Ltd

Win Range 1400m

W&P% 50-100

Owners PinelffRacing (Mor: B Mur), R Baumann, R D Grfihs, S AMiler, ) - oo 2401 12 Mths 21-0-1 st Up 10-0-1 - 2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Gay, Potsies United (Mgr?T AgHénIey), Wheres The Foxhat (Mgr: S E Hobson),  Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Browns & Kirks (Mgr: S D Brown)& Shareit Racing (Mgr: B J Leahy) Jockey 2:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours White, Red Stripes
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of11 Ball Thu23Aprl5 1400m Mdn-sw Good M Zahra 58 1 $3.20 Quedoutes 58kg 0.75L 1:26.25 4 3
30f10 Will  Mon 6Aprl5 1200m Mdn-sw Good M Zahra 58 12 $26 Lord Esprit S8kg 4.20L 1:12. 10 9
60of 14 CTRN Mon 23Marl5 800m 3YC&G-TRL Good | Culliver n/a We've Got This n/a 9.10L 0:45.78
90f11 CTRN Mon 1Sepl4 800m 3YC&G-TRL Soft M Allen n/a Ina Cupn/al047.91
0 . Trainer Ryan Balfour Barrier 3
= 18 ILOVEWHATSEBRINGS Jockey Todd Pannell 55.5kg Prizemoney $10,560
| 1 g 3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range 1600m W&P% 17-33
LIl Sire Sebring Dam Crimson Sakura
gﬁﬁgferaHﬁﬂﬁti i:t\l;v(ibb J A Coleman, T Watkins, T R Koch, M s Tylr, ¢ cCr 0401 12 Miths 6:1-0-1 st Up 20-0-0 - 2ndl Up 20-0-0
McCormick, ) C O'Hanlon, M P Rochford, A Walsh, Mrs J A Webb, Mrs  H Hilder. s _Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0  Soft 51-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
P Maguire, Mrs G R B Ward, Ms K M Lindsay, Ms C A Graves & Ms M R Hunt Jockey 41-0-1  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Gold, Black Seams, Black And White Checked Cap, Gold Pom Pom
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of14 Murr Wed 22Aprl5 1600m 2up Mdn-sw  Soft T Pannell 55 7 $9 llovewhatsebrings 55kg 0.70L 1:39.72 6 5
30f14 Gawl Wed 8Aprl5 1500m 2up Mdn-sw  Soft T Pannell 55 4 $15 Grumpy Guru 57kg 1.10L 1:33.77 3 4
50f7 Stra Wed 1Aprl5 1350m F&m 2up Mdn- Soft T Pannell 565 1 $9 Alecia Beth 57.5kg 6.80L 1:24.87 6 7
sw
80of12 Morp Sat21Marl5 1200m 3y Bm70 Good 56 11  $61 Mr Liberty 56.5kg 8.30L 1:09.74 12 12
20f8  MORP Fri 13Marl5 1000m 3Y - TRL Good T Pannell n/a Grumpy Guru n/a 0.50L 1:00.66

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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